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iR EN IR, HEFEZNERYATEREL KEIELAT 2 A
K. —SRPIKE, TMEREFT. HALELEAKERM., 240
N FEFRKEBEIEM., £HFERL. AL LTHASTEXNAE
E4A B MLt HRAALLKAREA., ERHAKE., LELSK
BAG A K o
FEREEREREDARIBITRR, BEHAL DARIERFE
WHFRAAEBEE. BB, A KEERAFEALARIEESEMH/K
HE, TSEMKFLB AN EAREEAXFTALHERT A4S
M, ERIBH LA RS —T 4T, SREAHASTERAK
NEFE=ZFAETBE. KSBRAFRENTERFERE N —LF
RAALEEHER.
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ALAKEELEMAAZERAKANXZE, 42 KEBHRFE
F. EE2 LI REMRD RS TR, TEAKMER. JoKkEF X
BEEAE ZARTETERERE NN, BEEFKSEKE, R
KA BT ZAARAL K L3 R AEAR, AP E S,
ATRMALHEIE, AR BELLEDLENEREHASL, o
FARBEELKRMED., A, FBEREAFE S, AEXKI
FERHEMKF ARIRZTRE) REREAFERDREAAE
RARKRLRE, b i FEHRBEHHARKEE.
REERMEGZRSHSHEH G (FXD]. aREe) ZXER, 213
HAWHES, SARNEREFETAXRNGER, ERMNELXFZ X
2, BEAFRARMFZE—ARREIFTEEL R,

AL REUEEBEFLAKP PHREOARRLL, LA R KRR

N

\

q

RM30-&2 3T KA 3K & — K 3 2 4595 B SF 2.2 T — 4,

1.5 SKRZP|EFHE*£:
5 B #A R0 EH) A
1 1201651798 2248 BEHN | BANEAKEERETEERTFREAL
2 1201645H8H BEHEIR | 20165 X KE B, JLEHLE, KBEFELS
168 3
3 1201656H5H BRI | 201655 F13 B TEMH XM T N F A ZH BT
REFTRERKREMEAR
4 1201656A108 £128 BEHI | 20165 B X P EEFRESRLERFT B
PP
5 2016581481 FEKIR | KL R
¢ | 201658 H27H TR | RSB FAFERKILE
7 12016F8H27H E9AM A | P& | HA P LEME
8 1201659 H4H P | EHEED-GETERBERHEL
? | 201659H48 £308 HPBR | EHFKER-F3] LR
; 201659 A 118 I4£2 |BAFERTFERAZRSEHKXA
I EEKALE
2. BURIILELXINGE
2.1 FWBHXILELXNEELT 2017 £ 3 A 20 BHIRAFE, #T
3A2BR#HER, TREA 564,
2.2 ILELMEWT:
FR %) : AT EEEHRER AMMESHEHMEZRAR SHBKEK
KEERE s EERFRFEL
EELEIR (E) pRF (B]) THERX, BH74
e : HER
AP : B4, AL, HER. XEHE. RTE
REA . BRmmE A&, £X4E
B 4% : T, TRF
S : HER, EEW
E % : REEEA. tRE. HER
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2.3

2.4

2.5

BB ESH o RTFHE, FR

AR : MER. FRe M
REKXSIE : FeMm, BExH

75K : £k JR. K. Subramanian
BAER : Kamarul

g s AL

MEF A s X R R

3 : BEW. KR, BRRE
ik : e R

Pt : BEMA. FLR

%% : HEK, FWE

AE. ABACEHKA: K

ey : KIEE

B BT AEAR

THEEAN AL

IEPRHX . iLE

& ER S : BRMaEH. BEW. £X45. HER. RTFE. D4

. BIA 0 RIR. ABRR
BadARR RIAF, TEXRREFHFIES5ME T EZE B RIS
RAEW IHT RN RIAFRFRE, 2L 8mes—4%, A
FREANBIELIRFEKFRRRE, BHEETROLAE5RT
EARE S, LX BT SR #HRHET,
WEERSARATHEREK 20 A&, A STHEEBFX LD, AT
FHREND, BAEN, BHEEN, N2, PR, HRE
b dBRD, SRR Faf, REDR. BHALED,
P B ENFREOAYRAL LR NAKE,
BB AR FERZ T RM2, 650 BIEFEKI-H o dfath,
RBRMASKALELK., 2ELSK., 4K, dlak, &4
BEMNHKA IH. HHLEWT:

RM5, 000: FH3f 2 #54& mx By 4

RM1,000: £ BHFFEL, £HEIEM. £HMUKE. sHiifE L4,

RFEH*E, RREEA

RM500: %4 K4

RM300: # L Hli 4

RM250: &RE k44

RM200: 4% B & %t 4

RM100: £ £%4d, EHELE, R ELLE, AL HELEE

G RAERKS0 FaH RK

(XX T Y A&y

FHABEHLRAAE A B

3R EAR K 4 Al
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3.2

3.3

3.4

2017 F TASHARAH
THSEHAREHELRET 2017 52 7 25 B 7 8, £RA&4ALE
AT, Bpdmak, £ 66 .

TESHAAHFELEL LY.
KEER : EEMRFAEL
y N : R, FAX, TRE
HEELEIR : Mg
HFEER2H LR : EE KA
P : HER. PL
W B : HER
fiE K : AREE
R : () F43 (&) FARF
SR/ GFE - KRB REDH, LEE
mEe/Eé : RAEE. EUR
#37 . BB
ITHAF R : HER, MER, K5
HE 1 RIEE
)43 : REH. e
g : HHBR. P
% A2 BRMEEK, T4
ZR : FEMAL, 1K
R : AKREFE
il : R¥%K

AL Fi#45 5 ﬁ}«%ﬁﬁi—;}%’:%ﬁﬁﬁlfﬂf:wﬁ%é’a ERE, EAd

JEeg5 it A PNBMV & % # 4T K Tengku Dato’ Ab Aziz Tengku

Mahmud. A& =L $HAESS MEAHMHELM, K7Lkl

NG EIMINE, KALRAGKHRAL, FatlikE, A04

EokFHRFhE, FMMEEEAH ZXAF, FAELL, sHiRRE

S A, AL KREMEEEHRGIEN, BAEIEEFKRAKEFL

4, HRAEAKBHMALEF, HENEFOHEIKEERFAE

4. HER AL, FHRE KL B ALLE. HEREE, FEW

¥k, TERAEAE, EHELL, te2 kL, HLRARLE, RR

Mt . mEEAE. MEMSLELE, TEHA XL, FEELE £

Baid. BEMEF., ‘ié‘%i/"ﬁ‘d:\ R,

ﬁﬁ@#%%ﬁ%éﬁﬁwﬁ

RM1, 000 AR ASKFRSF KL, Z"é’*’z‘:“ﬁ"’rﬂbﬁﬁii\ LAELEKRIER
4 . Glamour Sound S/B. 4 F #7384k,

RM300 :Inland Security Services Sdn Bhd.

RM150 :TrueSurv System.

BAEEZROEEREEA:

5 FHif 2B AR AL

4% HXRALLE

3/: EEHRFFEL. HRBALE
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3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

2/ EHFELE, EEBKE, SHEHLE. TERAL.
KA LA Kot 35 B AE B IR 32 % E 4,

1 /. #PERE. FHE. RBEM, ot 2, FREF. BRER.

BXE, RREEA. LEMER. hEH, F2H,

AMELEMERABUE 1 ZEF A8 4004 F.

Fo i B EAR A 12 B AL E .

Asiaeuro Wines & Spirits S/BIR#H 4 £ 12 £ 8 & £ 3,

Colgate—Palmolive Company 4R %k 3 X il &,

13 A RATIRA T A £ AL

KL FER, A 89H. EHARLTEFHRALER AL ET AT

B/ 3f EETE

& 5 A F28E DRD QELHKH

A8 ] arg 28 (HFARBR (2) 2094
82 % (1) KfeSesk & () 4

&% 3 AR 1B DREF

£ A #5235 NFETF QIALES

ﬁréiﬁ*%ﬂﬁé']‘&ﬁﬂ%'g—tiﬁk%iﬁ&é RITHHR A, EE

b, WRBHRR LN

RS ETUL PR EEV S NIE FEET PYET TS

i o

TEHSHARNHRLBERHEH RM 3,300 & T

ALH 6T REFERIFEN

ALH 67T BRESTEINELKETKT ALIFEMS,:

FX LIFEMGP R, SRKTF AAEES 18 K& RM833.33 &9
¥ E KO ZiEkE 67 BEFE, 17T 2BFLRERALKELER
BAKRFTL, YA AMEEZEHRERAMBRLLE, BT e
#H,

FEITTF 2016 5 5 A 10 B AEF R, W& L& 'E Puan Anisah
Normah Binti Muhamad Nor £#. 2 KEENRFFELRMEL L
KB RE. S5MPHMHE. A KREFRE, P RKH T, HFKIF
TGRSR BRAT AN I EEELRE, 2B, S LEEHIT 2016
5 6 A 14 B ® 3749 Senior Assistant Registrar (SAR) Puan Ayumi
lzzaty T HB M. 26, HWIETITLT A 29 B 3*k.
BERAERRTFAAREZ 6T LS.

2016 %8 A 8 B, 4KkEEMKFFEL. MFEIMMHE, FELKH
BR . FBARFIAHESLREBEIATRS S LK EEITF Mr. Ken St. James
B L BF Mr.Chong. Ziditit, Mr.Ken EBN AL @ FERE LI,
It ABETFFEA—TF4E,
AAREEIFC LA 2016458 A 12 A& ERE Eif,
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4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

HERLW EIFEMHFRITT 2016 5 9 F 29 B#iTE#HFE, 12k
JEif %5 £ 2016 5F 11 A 15 H, /5 SAR Puan Ayunilzzaty %k
TR E B AR, HEKSZ—/FAEAEE Ground of
Judgement, EITE T AE4HEZLB A 2016 512 A 15 H,
0T SR L% (SAR) L £ 4% Grounds of Judgment, H%E
BAEITT 2017 51 A 11 BT E/TE., B LAZHE AT
(SAR) 4 % | M4 AITT 2017 5 2 A 14 B #47.

ZE, EMHERBAITTF2017 53 A7 BR 4717 847, V7
oLORAE 2017 5 4 A 17 B E L Written Submission & bundle of
Authorities. & /&M LiFEiTF 2017 %5 F 15 B B,

2016 % 10 A 20 B, A4£1%%] Michael Chai Ken #ZJFA3 % 19 3%
HATEAKERT KT NAMEEZG X E, HFKHEHA RM3, 157.90,
bR X EHRBAFE SRR ORI HLELN, A EC25K
B 67 BEF, BREALAFREIG AL, DA BIZAEEFHK
YRR EERABERAXDH AL

KoK EZEIMI Michael Chai Ken F 2016 F 12 A 1 Bk FH £ T K
2% K AE)H %% RM9, 235. 01,

AAFKIE Michael Chai Ken #Z)F#F RIK#E, A 2015 5 10 A
2 HZ 2016 F 11 A 15 B &9% AR RM32,264.81. B A, A4 %
AL BT R 3K o

F14 BERHAXARALIAZR XS
2016 6 A 19 B LF 11 8, Lk& BHXEXAEGRT BH XK
BAAEEITE 14 BERH XXX KRS RHL, E4RFHM
B E X HE T FLAAL K.

Ao RREA: JaKEFR, P KB TH. XK LS
KiF. REREIHEMAREY, AT IHERMHER, HENEE, 2F
FAARARIMKES, AKXKRELAR, RERE., T, BAR. BTk
2,

201657 A 22802258, H£EERHALECEBLEFENMNELE
# (Dallas TEXAS) #47% 14 BHFH XXX A KL BEHR
HRIBEA A KB A

A2 KEENRAFAFAELATHALEERALSE RN S 14 BHRH
A AR L KA 4FF] A2,

NI KEAERELKEES 14 BEHEREX XA N IA KLY
8] B AT 69 # AR XA KB A3

201657 A 20 B FHF, A2a— T 10 AL XBEHAKRFTLEAL

X&”, AT 7TA27T8FLBDET%IK, 2 4T:
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5.6

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

GloKEHFE, (AR AR FHELKFE, HHE)NEE, 2F

FEXARXARMHEMS, ARABIA. HREMR., T, FAA, BTk

BR—LHKEK,

ALRRERESFTRKT &, TR 5ARTANAXRERND —FX

9 7 AR AR G

FoRFE - HRXAME (D). THREUR) . BMXKRA (—FE),

HES  KEGR) . @A GR) . T AUR) . AARELEE % (—
%3,

XA : BMEF@E). LAN(E). BR(E). EE (L),

REM : TEAGR). ARG . KEUR) . BAM(—EE),

AR BTEA). KE (D). REBUR) . VHRE(—EH),

FRE : AIRUGR) . KEUGR) . HAEUR) . VHE(—%),

FRLA - KA@M), BKRUR) . HIHE(E58). FAE(—%R),

whAR 118 Kk K &+t X3 A2 %0k

mt AR 118 K & & B+ X A € B Samsung C&T Corporation,
UEM Construction JV Sdn. Bhd. %42 %7z I#F 2016 55 7 A 22
HA7H 28 B FHF#ATRENMNK, B ~Z4EE R,

AR 118 KB AR T X L Z2ROAZRKREARKRFEM 14 NERSH
Titir& (building settlement marker) o

AR 118 AB AR XL 2ROAEATHLIAZT 2016 511 A 15 8
% E 106 E 11 A 16 B AR 4 #HTH TG TE, B2
" AL,
FARAATHELAERTET, w4l 118 ABRKERITXNEIEZROH
%F 2017 51 A 20 B AXSAEH R LA Z L (Crack
Gauge) VA M B B 1HF 0L,

wAR 118 KBEAE XL E2ROAHAELALT 2017 5 2 A 1
HZ 12 BALE 12 8 30 9% 4 8F 30 95k, REFrh AL d Gt
FE o

SKEEMFAEL., MPAFAMEIABRAURS2EF, OLIEEHE
AKMBER. S KEAFE, RPBKHFTA. WEHBE R, dl#PH
KizE R, XA IAERBI, HRIPFILEEHESARE, XKL E44E
BRE, EEEERMZFTF 2017 F 2 A 21 B EF 98, £AELE
Bra MoetAR 118 KRR BRI AFHAITR Yg Mulia Tengku Dato’
Ab.Aziz, it A RER—HKKY 137 MR L35 ( Diaphragm
wall), 4&i+ A2 4 H0 24 S~ 2 1A,

2017 % 3 A 8 BEFHF 3 i, 4aKEBWRAFFAEL. 2FMFIHHM
E, BLKEARE, 4Kt REBE., RPKHHAA. FRIFLIAETE
MR, BIMEELE, ALFINIHEEESL, HEFRALFELEL
AR B JE 6996, 7 (subcontractor) Aneka Jaringan Sdn Bhd #9/4X
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% Mr.0oi & Mr.Yee, 376 AGILIRA AR TAZ#ITI AT RS
SRR

2017 3 A 10 B FTH 3830 9, 2 KEEHFFEL., 25MF
FFMEERARER. 25 ME,. e KetRE. B KR
8. BESBKE, BARIFIEM%RLR, SIAPKIIERSES PNB
Merdeka Ventures Sdn.Berhad (/& #& PNBMV) 49 CEO Tengku Dato'
Ab. Aziz Ly, #LiTLERALIENIAEARREZET,

PNBMV #) £ £ AO B ZKE 2017 F 3 A 14 B & 12.01 £ 4.00 4
HHFEMERAS L LIBE R E 3T A E R4 (casting of
capping beam) .

2017 53 A 18 BF L 1M i, 2KEBEHKRFFEL., 25MFIFA
PEEFER. 5 MEAHMHE, ZEASKFHER. 34 KkEH
X, RPEHFTR, MEHPBR, FEHEIEST LA, KEHIML
B, KR IR BIE KL 5 6 (subcontractor) Aneka
Jaringan Sdn Bhd K& 2@, 2O AXATRELABBNAZIATARL

Ao

AR AT IRR

A% 2016 59 A 11 B AN 95 BHEAEZIR, Hik (95 AF%
A4&F]) 500 KIAE L A&,

WX (HRY) F 7 O AE 2017 5 3 ARk, EPA] 2000 4 A 4
SR FRAAR,

AL A M 3k www. chinwoo. org. my VAR & -F 45 Chin Woo Assn #4#
S5 A R

£ € R

A3t 2015 % 11 A 3 B XL I BRIIAXRSZAENE, WRTANZ
BEkE, RIFABERHFTAHAK (B _L#HA) il KLk (F
—BHAN). AXERHT 201657 A 19 BHFE, KFHHRFEN.
TREER LN EEFLT 201655 A 26 B FTHF 70, £VEKE
RBAREAEFT. B2 KEEHKRFFEL, P K4, 2F
M5 RAREH M, FH 5L RM200.

2016 % 12 A 18 B L4 10 8, FTHEMHXEDARSTFHER R
BALRE BFF 2016 FEHIAKRES. Ao HEZELKHBR AL S
J& o

2017 52 A 18 B b 7 0F, THEHEX L INAGRALZERLHE
F=+RE, XTHADAFREL, Ao KEBWRFFELAREE
AKFBRARE LN, RAREK,
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9. LBX¥iHF
9.1 ATHERRAETWGTR, AAMELSTPTHAKRFTLEIZAY,

10. 4FHAXETR: ;
1001 TEEHLHERLLSHPIF, 2006 FLHGITEMEFRE Jo
RM14, 730, Bp 2017 5§ A& 4 F 17 ML 2 U4 E RM25, 230,
10.2 A4 & CHUBB Insurance Malaysia Berhad £ #7144 F 7 :
10. 2.1 A2 E 4t & WXF8454, %% RM1, 245. 45,
10.2.2 E LML 4 Directors & Officers Liability Insurance
tR#—a 7%, %3 RM5, 310,
10. 2. 3 AP R AF A B G4k £ 37 9 S4R % B 4% 5 RM32, 477. 24,
10.3 &4/ 3) TNB K £ #ZJ)f£ 7 Chen Wu Club 3 X % % RM8, 061. 20,
BAAKEBENRFFELRCAMBEREPINLEEL AN TS,
R, BARE, KA RAATILE % 4% RN, 192. 72,

M. & cE )4
1.1 K&K 2017 F3 A 16 BREHEET LHIEEY, KFEFEWT:

F—out RM3/)~ i
R EH— 0t RM1/ /)~ B
THF 6B G RM6/ %k

HFRX(FL7HZE®E128) RM0/X
11.2 EHARFIERIEBLHNE, BAHEHKIMF, KFFEFR
REES
1.3 FABEIPFRBRRKEKAMERKAGRBEEL T IZRGHIER
2 FEFRMITRE, ASRERE20ANMNEAFEETFEILR
SR IR

(C) iR AaAMBUANRERLE

1. HKABE

1.1 X8 2017 5 3 A4 0 N4k RM178, 202. 80,
X8 3 A EAaAL A A b T

A L2
RM1, 000 9
RM1, 050 21
RM1, 100 26
RM1, 150 53
RM1, 200 45

154

o HABHF LK TI NG EL, 6P ERELR 77T NEFRLE

1.2 X B P K74
BE 201753, HABMAPIPIKELERLT:
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INEHAAKEIPIKA | AL E: RM 177,300 X 3ANA RM 531, 900

w8 AT AP S 749 7K X H7KA74K RM100 RM 74,900
4+ RM 606, 800

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

ATEL2BAEFNEE, HXIAETELA 2016 F 4 A 6164 44

B E AKX E AT XL

a) RkB—EHELE. BIEERKEEHGITHE 29 /4

b) 13 # X & &9 R K E 547 TAZ,

c) HANEAiA G WHEKE 1AL,

d) #HAHFRX B KE L% CEIHE Co2 Control panel,

e) HIEAot A5 A K B 64 A CCTV 4k, 247 3 AR B iuE R,
VAR W B — Ak B 254 4 42 CCTV #9 DVR #Lfedd 4 AN ¥ i 3¢ 7
R L,

f) WX B 5 MNKITEH .

g) RHAFRXBE 3. 6 B 1289 TV Distribution Amplifiers.

h) 2 #45 X B R A3 Kb eg KE

i) EAAE 37 MO RETAG BN EHF KA,

j) 2HFHHAEAFKEZTAEITHETE LRGBS Ak,

k) EfRETAERIIRALTEGEHIEHRBILRK E Ko

B 6 A4, HABETRELCRET G X RP AIGELFE

4247 (Hong Leong Bank) &3 M 4iatk, B AL D Rk BARAT

(Maybank) Z#:if £ g4 (Pudu) o

ATEBHERBIFEETRIRGFA, BRETZL L2 7 At
MR R B ELASR R THY .
L | EmPER AP R
Hy B Extra 1 N%&A% Extra 2 %1%
7 MR % RM8O RM100 RM120
£ AR K% RM100 RM130 RM150

Foh, AEHRBAEP SRR B F 242 m — 2% RMI20/&
A (BRI % RMBO/HA)

a) TIEIR T BB AT LA X B Ak ey B FE A R ER 2016 5 3 A
23 B & Development Order Approval, FFIR#A—F A 7 &N
BRFENL, BEFTERMBRERE, F 24 KEFLI
(31/7/16) AKX BELELMREDL T 15 X2 MHA
ZHELX,

b) ZNFFHEME, HABEFEELS R HKMN RMB2, 468 (4H)
49 AYB Solution Sdn Bhd A EL# K & i pEey i TA2, Hereik
B RN —ARFH T B EHGIAERRRKFES LT, Sam Ong
BT BB EKIEH,
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c) % Sam Ong B ETEALE B, B AERKEITH X B Mkt
W& 69 X (Soil Investigation) . #HABEELRE L
%X # Global Geotechnics Sdn Bhd VAR RM742 A&, + M|
X0 TAZ, 12i% . 8] BR R AR AT 48 K MK B 7R Nl 46 2% B AR 3Z K
THAEETHOEHE, FRTFLEHRRGIEFEL, ZRKLAXR
LATE5ERYS AMRARESEE,

d) |E, WX E %KL Sam Ong B iT/6 Uk 26 A 45 X 18 347
Mapping LAEZVAFAHE X BEHJE T oK, LR TA B AT &4
Wz, KRALZE,

ARET ST H GG EK, £4F Red Consult 2 3] 4MH X, 5] 494k

BREFAZAME, BURE D TH B FSE20ITE,

BTFEANZFFEATELE RN, HAEEES N EAFXIE 2017 F49

% S AL A RM1, 200 /45,

ALdlg A

A4 2016 F AT R AP H AL A LN LS RMA31, 959. 44 (4 #4,
RM24, 400. 15) 4&++ %_th RM125, 896. 49, 44 £, 5| £ RM281, 662. 80.
Aailg AR, A TEARXERZLEGHSF, ZSodT A
ok b ARt 3 FE Rela W Bh & %) 3l o

A p

MRS & EBREM 2017 53 A 16 BRBEMAGEIERIFTEY,
L ABNEMNMAREZE4H 30 8,

AAe 2201753 A 16 BEHET LEIELEY,
MIRFEEBREINGE— LA P Mr.Wong Ben Chan, 3741
A B AT RIEN T i “ORELELEIE” . BT XaAR TAEF R,
FYIEEE 2017 £ 9 A 1 BF4EL; & A4 % RM0, 000,

KGR EFHNE HAFL

A EU —FENEEAEM, BB HANEERETIR
sk, ZFEERET PR TARESTF L.
FMEZAREHMAELRS, BT T:

2 B :x | ik % &

ZH<. BARNEEL A X (124 8) RM 1, 600 RM 1, 000
ELONE) RM 800 RM 500

EH—22HA A X (124 8) RM 1, 200 RM 800
ELONE) RM 600 RM 400

AMEINRAEIZEATESRE. RS 2RRHTFENF
¥, 254203, AaiedeT:
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2 M s S 2 % &M

2 H5x. B ARNEEH A X (124)-8) RM 800 RM 500
B4/ )0t RM 400 RM 250

EH—Z22HA A& X (1240 8) RM 600 RM 400
EE 0N RM 300 RM 200

4.4 HRHTFIEMPAMIRTEEBRERERNEZEGH, 2549 5,

5. WX &K

51 2R TMPEARNRRRBFEERE,

5.2 AFhAfANBRESHLI G,

6. HiKkuiEiE

6.1 Kim Trading 4 ALK E RFKE LD,

6.2 R¥HF—BHEAF LIRS ARNE 2K,

6.3 Ho_MhEWMEskITHSARNEZARES,

6.4 H=45HEPE A S Raviandran A/L Vsubramaniam 2448 F & =&
ik #t o

7. EAHBKRAKETHEMR G

7.1 BEARTFEFZH, BELBiTARIT RN LIS fo i b5
B AR B AN AL A Rk 2 TH H Eo

8. TEMHEEIARFTIANETAAE 29 MRKEZI, HRAETE K
EHE, BELWH R kg 2GR KREEFLHK,

(D) BiE: HAAL

B A/ B )/ 3,5 Fq R E/ BE

112016 %7 F 31 B ELREALTFHAAKRET S WRRE. THE,

% 4 12 B iE KAR L 95 B FR&FE FRE. FRE,

AL ALY BaEsE, EXE,
HEK

A4 E AL RM500

2 12016458 A 14 B GRF BHFXAET S A4 R AL RM500
i,k 7 & 30 & AT 92 B R ABEREEL.
et b B XARE 2AlE

3 1201648 A 218 A RARE A FHER, FHE
%t 95 B Ak, AEHFINHF
R FLEREERE ="

4 12016410 F 28 B EEFEHART 2 FER. pARF
i _E 6 B 30 4 LA 95 Bl F AWML, A4 H AL RM200
&R IHE

5 12016 %11 A 27 8 LARPHEXAKRT & FHERX, pPKRAE
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LAXPERRBERZERT AR Z 84 Bl Fh. RFESES | ZHE%, ££5
RRBUHESE M BREFLHLIRM | A2 A RM500
ALFE R B o
6 12016512 A 11 1 LxBHIEHKXLEL WHRR, FAX
T4 18+ 30 % FITH 32 B 2016 4R K& R E . WA
Ietkd B4 XARF A4 E | 2444t 2016 54 % RM300. FHiFE RS,
T4 2 B % 32 B (2016-2017) =k FEL | FHE, KEM
B REF.
%t 7 8+ 30 o JRAURR, L 63 Bl F AR E R FEX, TR E
1etRif AT TR JE AT R AR
A2 BB AL RM500
712017 %2 A 12 B TLEHALTFHRES WHERR. FAX
FHF A28, EEALE FATHARHFFZ. o SN S
*i% AL 5%
1B E i KB
(E) HKEARIEBY: S5 AK
B #1/ 04 18]/ Hb &, FI HRERE/ &
112016 %4 F 238 T WA IENE SKEBRFF
.t 78t A3 BFRLLEARBER®E., | HER
FLEEREHHAR A4 EOB 4L RM200
2 1201654 A 24 1 THRETLRPERLE AR RKEER
5 10 8 30 o WE AL RA 2016 F 5 “LAF L A 4% RM200
NERBAR) EXLLET | etk RRNESH RS RRZ—.
31201654 f 26 B T IEHS L A48 %R K4
%t 7 8t JEAURR . 64 JB S A KR . A4 E AL RM200
FLEEREEE
4 12016 %4 f AP HEEERASAARRLT A AL %% RM7, 770
#3509 55— | RM3, 885| 44t
, AR EIE| B =k | RM3, 885| 4:4F
5 12016 %5 6 H X ded g AefREHE
78, £EKREAE | AHERALWRE, & 47 RM500
6 12016 %54 78 A O A R R
4118430 % 2016#5&,@.80
712016 %5 A 12 8 TEEXALEEEE 5 L2ELEN | 2 KEEHKRFA
T4 28 ##:&&é’ak%’ THITAS, WEF | 2FmEHMHE
H X, B R BHFER. BekFEAE
m'])d'lﬁ(‘lg%f\
%ﬁ\\ ?_/i/li]
8 2016 %5 A 23 H TR FERFEY %Kik
iTF5 0 24 A& AL T X 5E R ANE 54 B SF 2 | A4 AL RM200
AR,
912016554 28 H EAH TS y = L 3
L4 88305 BRI kG I HEAFTEFREL,
BEIREE 2 BRABUT 1
1012016 %5 A #} L AFIE A 418 85 RM200

27




BT LAFIRAEEE,

"12016 %5 A Persatuan Pendidikan Anak- A2 158 RM100
anak Yatim Lipis fZEE 8y %,
1212016 % 5 A THREEEF O ER, A4 2.4+ RM200
81201656 A 41 ¥ 48R F R4 BEE, ot 2
%k 7 8t T “LEXZK, KEAE” AEL | A2 B RM200
1BH X ALE LBAL 6 Bl FBERRE,
1412016 6 A 18 HA 19 B | HxTPEMFF A4 BB AL RM200
X PIERNTF 2+ 8 ur#E4T 103 B EAR R HEAL; B
£ 7830 LERE,
151201656 7258 THERETEZRYERLT A

T 28

172016 F4 0 K4

16

201656 A 26 H

FE&MA1E

WRE, FiA

TR LMALENALEER

wEg AR, FITRENHEE T BF
N, AT R A R A
IHEFEREFFN,

T4 783045 RITREZH 152 AR LREERTE | A2 ALRM200
PHAF F RALE WEAFPEFERTHNF L,

11712016 % 6 A 26 B ik A8 2016 F B ALETR—XF
5118 N BREFARKE. fTaRxE, &
ik AN =8 KEEF

1812016 %7 A 20 B LEAL_BALFRTE AERREER
FH 78305, BEEy | BF 2016 £ F —KEo

191201647 A 24 0 LxBHEERHITEEL (FE) AL BRI
2+ 845 o A TFTRAXKLGIAELELERNS  RM20

20

2016 %7 A 30 B

THEHARARE D ITES

FE¥%, BRIEF

Bk 7 8 30 4 KA B FRAECEFZRELE, A2 B BT RM200
BALE

211201658 A 128 TR WA R
it 7 8+ 30 % KA 127 BSF. FFA 50 BF Bdatk | A4 B ALRM200
X EE RALE A 36 &5kt

2212016 %8 A 13 B &R I 218 a2 BXE
i, b 7 & FAURR . 64 Bl F AR ES. A4 B AL RM200
1B HR T 5 KALE

28120168 A 15 H LA _BHEFTE AAeAREER
Lt 10 8 Bh (REMEA 71 BFE248) . B 7 5 RM500

& 2 & AT E E A8k ) A AR
NBP XA AP ERE F s
BN ALK

24

2016 %8 A 20 B

THERAERE

MR x4

M b 7 8t JRALAR 5. 64 B R AR E A4 H AT AL RM200
FLUEERBREHAE

2512016 %8 f 27 B RAFIE AeRREEE
L& 98304 %+ B (E) Bk il

HRAFIE S HBAILE

26

201658 H 28 H

% 33 A EEAIAT KIEH

A4 %8 RM500

28




£ 48t ia) 4 5:30am
& B8] A 6:00am

HEEREHFAES, S ERD—
SERREES, ik KA K —

A% F) B A AR
Hikd 20 A% 5

A3 EH R EIRIE. 59
2712016 4 8 A ok 4 A K A A4 188 RM200
2014 F K E 4R AL B /2 M By # 4RU4H V2 M
2015 4 Lif i3 B E 47 JE M
2016 FEHEFEF, HREALILE
LR BEFAREMATH.
28| 2016 F 8 A Persatuan Bagi Orang Buta K218 85 RM200
Malaysia SEX A& 188,
2912016 %9 A 7H itz g F K iH
it 7 8t 2016-2018 F EEF 4 54,
% 12016 %9 A 18 H R RAMEXKF R WHER. FFR
#t 7 Bt BHAEF—ROTRAFRLAZFERE | 24K, KERK

AFERBE )T

HELHE,

FEh, pARFE
N
K24 8 RM1000

3112016 %9 A 24 B -y W
THanr, SEEAREE | BT KHIT. E#H3IAT B
8212016 F9 A 25 1 TS EE S+ B &) ®EE, o2
Bk 78, mERKAE | KA 100 B FRRRE, A4 F AT AL RM200
312016 %9 A 26 B TERETEZRTERST AeAREER

ik 7 8t 30 4
Ka¥—HiHE

BB IF I “NAPEI LI
HEA,

34

2016 510 A 1 8
L7, EEREE

EETEE
KA 25 B2 R EFRL.

HEXR, Te&Z
A2 B3 AL RM200

35

2016 %10 f 8 H
410830
Za~ERALE

TEEMNAIERAGRBHEXFAEL
FI (£ 4FIEBELE]) F
2#il, PEEH10H8HE10H

E1¥, REH

%12016 510 A 9 B LB TG ERFA P oRF
EH 11830 4 AT “RA b Lk A R 150 B
LA R B RARERT BHRE” TR,
3712016 %10 A 16 B b 456 P PATHA P T F T
T4 28 JRAL 62 B RA &R BB,
3812016410 A 30 H HELESE %K
FrE70, YEHEMAE | BSARERFARFDTHAX. | A4% 85 RM, 000
912016411 A 6 A Lk HEERHITAEES (L) B KiF K43
TH 128, EEERLE | BARE 66 AFL2KFE, A4 F R AL RM200
40120164511 F 68 BHERABEEFL120 AF. F#FA0 |HFXARXE
it 7 Bt 30 5 30 B4, fakm 22 AFBERBEL | A2 F&M AL RM200
M3 b B F KALE B IAZESME,
412016411 f 6 8 e &M AIE Ao RKEER
ik 7 Bt A CETHERL) HKHER, HEt
B AIE 6 KLY EWMZPFH RGN DPAZFIFREM
5, BREANYG,
4212016 %11 A 12 8 TRRETLRPEREY FHERX, FRIHF

29




%, 7 B 30 4
& T RATE

AT 93 FF L RKEK L EF 33 &
A E AT HREL,

FEk. RER
WM, ££S
*t4 2 Kda,
otin i

A 2% 85 RM1000

43

2016 %11 A 13 H
410 8
ik R RAE =

ik 244
2016 FEMERVE, HEB AT
HIEPRPEIHER, THAREAHER
o R EW,

A4 % 8h RM500

412016411 A 13 8 TREERRASFHELSE F 1k
8% 7 B 4T 2016 FEERAIK 29 BFL2/K | 24 B RM200
B e BENRILE | EEELHLALWE,
45120164511 A 17 8 ¥ B 4k %% K
it 78304, #EKE | KA 70 Bl FRIKM L, A4 13 RM200
412016511 A 20 B THREIRIPFEEFS WHRR . FRHE

it 7 Bt FITEI P 110 BFRAEHFFE | K4 Z AL RM500
Bk P F RKALE RESBE,

4712016511 A 20 A TRERETLRBAFRRAS K #E
¥4 12 8 30 4 KA 103 Bl FRKE R 49 BSF | A4 2L RM200
BANFFIHBEERRME | ERBERFE,
RAE A A KALE

4812016 % 11 F 20 B ERATAE F 15
AR 12 B KA 93 BSF, H5W 27 A5, | A4 E AL RM200
F & KALE %7 BFLAHERFE,

4912016 %11 A 20 H % R KR A SR AEAREER
k78, TEEKLY

5012016411 F 21 8 £ 12 BT ~BLRITET F ki

A18, HARE

EHh— R PRI ED
FRHAL: 20016 F11 A 21 g b7
W, LXAEKRLE,

EFA. 2016511 1 23 B R 24
BEFomEwtEor, ZRELF
KELEEHN B,

XALE: 201611 A 228 %248
rF10ER L1080, BERE LAY
XELEET .,

LA (EENS): 2016 512 A 1
B, 78, HBRARKLE,

A4 % Bh RM200

51

2016 511 A

WAGIKIE B SR K &
“ETFR, BER EF, ABMEK
B 5B AEN . R85 REH AL R
PR BERRAE. HILTHE
#-RM5, #4 RM30 (6 %L %) .

AT 30 &t
4E

=

52

2016 511 A

LARERFELF S 2016/2017 5K
HRKEZAETMELEARRDE B
AEREARZAET (REHYE) ,

ALRIR B a4
R 7% A RM200

30




£ &I % A H RM8, 870,

53

2016 11 A 24 H
T4 78
LK

LAREZBRA LA LR
BFE LA AT “DRBELA
BB MAER I IERS” & “Lk
=K LA o

54

2016 511 A 25 H

RIMIL A4 ) 64 B SR IKE

WER., FHFRE

Bt 8 B, FERBAEFFFAZ, IER. FAE
The Place @ One City E1i KEHM
HEL, ZHE

te 2
A & & 48 RM3000

512016 411 A 26 H FLRAB G ERIAE B E &
Bk 78, BARILE | BT 96 AFAARE. A4 R AL RM200
512016 %12 A 6 A, 13 LG T4EELE Ko TR E A

H. 20 B A 22 H (Z#m)
A 2017 1 A38.1A
1008.1A178%1 A 24

AT "ERFE"H5EHEBERAMATHE
ARBEREE, AT RGEFER*
HEEF WY, ERFENTRAER

A (2H=) A, KEAKRAESD, L RE
A e KB 2 A KD E R K 100%F TR A BiEPH,

5712016 %12 A 11 8 kB XK LAIAE FHEE, pRFE
it 6 B L FERARKCEEAREGE S | B ZAR
NITREFF 0 iz XX N
¥4 12 it £ 3 Bt “PERXRKLEGERIE” , FANK | K4 %8 RM000

B 4SS KERBE G

% RM50 &L A Bh 2. HEL S Al

5812016 %12 A 118 EE KB RAAEH 2 AR SREZE, A%
FTH 58, KRB REH #95 Bl F LB 2mid e AN, | #8& 8

512016 %12 A 11 8 T & 4@ M A48 F 1%
B Lk 7 B KA 104 B 5F. FH5H 49 BF B3| A2 4L RM200
1B 4 %6 F B F AL 48 54 JB e A TR M.

6012016 %12 A 12 H T4 3 P B F A L B
2108 30 & FTEHRRTEFRE
AR BEBHE

6112016 512 A 18 & ik A A AABR LRI B
L4 88t HAITHRE B ARGl RM120
AAEXLLMRELER;
410 8
Mz T2 BEHE | 29 Bikik BAAPRME HAL, ot 2t
A EALE

212017 %1 A18 TLRETHEIWIRAY. HRBEE | EXE
¥4 12 8 K7 A A4 Z AL RM200

M4 96 o B 4 S AL E

JRALAR 91 B 424 %1% 4 s, 2 56
BlSast. HFARL 28 BF24.
43448k, 2 22 JB SRR R

63

2017 %1 A

MR MR B 6 &
b2 Sl Y 5 N AR &N
LR, SEEBEREBRGSFHER.

A4 % 48 RM200

31




64

2017 %1 A 15 8
2 F 88304
e AFE 5 R ALY

R TFE
F+ABELEA,

P KiF

65

2017 %1 A 20 B
F 10 8, K3

AA N AR B i B
LARRBHG KRG ER, \FLE,

I H¥F4{2: FPC
Fire Prevention
Service Sdn Bhd

6612017 %1 A 28H - A5 AR
w4 126 E 18 30 5 FATH A H .
& E ¥ RAE
712017 %2 f 6 H kKL g BA IR
FE11ey, £EXEALE kﬁ%ﬁmﬁo
812017 %2 A 11 8 4 4 4K WIRBE. K
100, EHH KLY | FBITHAREKS.
6912017 %2 A A AAHIE B HF
2017 FERPIB L4772 #&J” 4 %% RM300
012017 %2 A %%&E#ﬁ%$kAéaé A4 R4k RM200
IERFHRABE P AELS,
7112017 %2 A 12 8 FTHEHF T CEKLSER AR
P12 ETH 368 FITTHSHAKXAFEFEREHE | A2 454K RM500
e AFIE HEFOEHLASL,
212017 %2 A ik A4 A4 €4 RM200
2017 F B @ AR a R F
7312017 %2 A 17 8 TR BRXREE N ITESL 8 £ iE
i b7 B, BaEEL) E 2017 THSFHARDAFBERBK LS. | 24 &ML RM200
7412017 452 A TERARES A4 24+ RM100
Wk 2017 4547
512017 52 A O A ALY EHRZ
HHERARRLF A ST RM8, 106
.Pz)';"ff’ #— % RN

RM4053 4%,
%,

RIRA| =4 | RM4053 | &

76

20172 A 241

EEEXER

FE2%, HREM

it 7 B+ 30 o FATT BFH A DHFHERLZ. A4 H AL RM200
1BA5 X ALE
7712017 %2 A k& EHAWNS A4 1% 8 RM100
P
7812017 %2 A 0k 8 L4 4 B A 4% 8) RM100
IR B B A AL RN ATRS -
7912017 %2 A R3S A4 % 8h RM500
IERBGERAFRAF LM F L,
80120173 A Edu Assist Foundatlon FY—EREF

HIFRASWMBEH R ERF LR,

FF P HEHAN
F, 4% RM50 &9
TERES KL

32




(L) &3fE:

(A) X A3

(1) AKXIFER 2

BF : ZHASKHER

ER S : FAR

& 4% . FKEF

%R’ : HIRE. e, FTERH. RES. TRK,

ZAEE, EES. HWEM

(2) XKFOLBZFZEN:

Vit B A/ 5 18] / 3 5, £ &

1 201654 7 18 B ARHERSRHLE EERFFEL. TFE,
6. 30pm % 2 RBREAIL BKRE. Baia. TEAK,
# K 2 B Fx3h, FME, HED

B, HXK, kHEF.
ot XHE, REE,

2 |2016%5H8H AARAHNERSRHK SN FERE, THAK., TEH%,
8. 00pm % 3RFER A WEM, P, KHF.
# X B R SREE ., LA

3 |2016%8H8H AKFERSARHKLGA FEX, HAa. RER
7. 30pm % 4RI ZAE, HED, TE,
# X2 R AHE. FRXK, FEE,

FEE,

4 201659 A28 2016 FXRKF X4 EEE. FRFE. BT
7. 00pm F—k e Fr¥%, FHFE, TE,
MR &% B K

5 201659 A 238 2016 FXARKF K48 FERE. HTiE. FTRE
11.00am, #FX @B | HF =KL FHFE, oFIHE, FRiLHE.

6 (20164510428 AARFERSRHELGA FEEX, FRA. HRE.
2. 00pm % 5 KRBF 2N TRAK. FTEH. HRERK,
# X, B R AHE. FRA, FEE,

EEE. L&

7 201611 A 13 B ARIFER A FAH, HRE. FKK,
1.00pm, # & & & # 19 kAL B

8 |2016%F11 A 13 H AARIFER AR %A FAEEX, THRE. FTKAK.
2. 00pm %6 KRB HEM., KHE. ALK,
# X2 R BEK, REE, FTEE.

i o

9 201545124128 |AKFERLFH20K4 | FFE. FKF. FHRK,
7pm E1¥%, MR EE£H.
BPERBE AR,

10 [2017 %1 A 8 H ERIFERESE 2NN kAN | TFE. FXRF. "HRE.
1. 30pm, #5 X & TRAK, TEH, HRER

33




11 1201741 7888 ARHNERESAREK LA FHEZX, FARFE. TRE.
2. 00pm BT RIS AL FRK, FEH, RHEE,
# K, @ B #ES RERL HIE,

AEE . BMEF. FRXK.
SREE, FEE. RIA,
B A, #4em,

12 12017 %1 A 2218 AARIE EL FEE, BHE. ZXK.
2. 00pm SREE. FEE. BRIA.
A X 3 B FAE A o

13 (20172 A 198 AAKFER AR #GE FEX. FRF. THAK,
1. 30pm % 8 KBER AN FRBH, FRXE, REE,
# X B R FEE, LERA,

14 (2017 %3 A 12 8 AARIFER S RH LGN FEE, FARF. *TRE.
2. 00pm %9 RBFERAE FERH&, THAK. HRERK.
# X2 SREE. FEE. ILER,

#X Ko

(3) -

Vi H 2/ # %, EH

1 12016 %5 0228 HAKEBEHFAFEARFMEZSL BN L ZABELA
10. 00am, &A1 K7 — %t # ALHF £ H F AN K

2 |2016%9 A 4R AT ERALR 95 BFLESKE, FHMKEF—3T3
9.00am, 4 Ff kT @, H 54 KR AZAEH E I EH ST AKX,

3 2016410 A2 A ATEMRERACSFRGLOGEARAR, HEHIHREEL
5. 30pm BRRLHETF A “F 14 BERHXXARITIAK
H X2 R 27 “FEERFVFARBIFR” A CKBEM” AKX

KRG RFEEXARAR .

(4) bF&:

i B A8/ 4 8 EH

1 12016 % 6 f 26 B KR RALR M8 F SRR FV FXRNFE, R0
20 BKRAE—LBEABKEE — L5,

seoh, HAMLETF 8 A 8 HIKM “The Malaysia Book
Of Records” Z “First Youngest Gold Medal Male
Winner in Two InternationalWushu Tournaments”
K, UARFRE 6 %R AR FEE I RIKHAER
Ao EHLR,

2 201657 H238F |ARKRITELAGBWEREEREATERAKES A0
25 H SUKMA 2016, ATHERAEFTRKEIKE 3 &, wAE 4
B 355 AR LBKEES L, EENEHEAMERIFTFH 13 4.

3 201648 A 20 8% | HHABBRELERLEMEIEFIN, KA kD 14 LXKA
21 H RES B ETEEAREQLHENG “FTEEFVFX
Viva Home RETRE” , FRIEAT S

BB T TFBEK () | X FmBEKE ()
s kFMEAK (£) . kK FZBEKE (BR)
WeEE: BFdE () . BTak ($44%8)

ERE: XF#mEHK (R) . L FZHBEKE (48)

34




EXA: BFmBHE (R) . FTWEAKR ($F4 %)
EHRA: BFEAR (£ 4 4)

2016 9 A 158 £
18 B
AEZHAKRT S

Akt 7 AKX R AR ELIHAKRTLARS, £
ERPEBPENG “XBMR” AKXKFE, HELRE 1
25 R RB2MIES:

AR BFmEKE (&)
BFmBEK (&)
FFmBieR (&)

BB *FmBKE (&)

L FmELHR (&)
*FRRER-IHE (&)

TRA: BTHEAK (£)
FFEGER- HAHE (&)
BFmBKE (4R)

W FTE—2dE (&)
BIFHERER-BHET (4R)
FFHRES-AKKTT ()

YA BFTHE—2@N (&)

B FiEnsaE- 37 (4R)
BrE—2w4t ()

WELH: BTG ER-DHE (&)

ELAR: FFmBHRLK ()
BrmBdas (44)

2016 511 A 18 B &
20 H
AR

KERXARKRizESE, *izﬁﬁf&ﬁ?&ﬁ/iﬁ")iléli'f&i*Fé‘/}fli
K*aéﬁm+k%ﬁmﬁuT&m

AL g (£2) . 8K () . AR ()
#iliﬁﬁ. ArKAE (&)
Mpiid: 42 XAHBAE (54 %)

201611 A 248 %
27 H
L]

A28 LAHING R T iT AR D KA “2016 555 W £
AERAVBIER” 2 “IF” B, PHRIEFERERE
4 RM2, 000,

2016512 A3 R ZE
4 H
AR

A LAARKRENEERGFTATRESL W “E =/

FERBRARBIRR” , ARKO6ELIHIMAOA

A% b4

HEM: BFmEKE (&) . FFMEIK (&)
BIFmBkK (&)

BikE: kTFTmBKE (£) . T TFTWEEK (&)
*FmEHRK (£)

TRt T TFMBAARK (BR) . T TFmE AR (4R)
*FmBKE (4R)

FRE: L TFHEERK () . L TFwEHK (4R)
*FmBKE (KFHE)

TRA: BFMEHRK (B) . BFMBEAKKER)

EIA: BEE (REEL) | BRERK (KER)

FiEAE: mBEHE (KFEL) . wERK (KFR)

2017 %1 A48
T e A A

TERAREST 1A 4 8 E&FHEDILEES KPM N
RAARRBARRE, £28LXKR (BHRM. FHE,

35




BRA. FUA, FEMS, X REEAEEL)
PR BN S e P IR KA R IRAL

9 |201752HA 258K | A0 LXARKRAEFEERKGRANLWPEHFAT,

26 H Hda 2017 FEERF UV FARBIRER” A KK 12
T IE A 4D &, 7 RA 8 AE L
BHRA: mBKE (&) . MB AR (£) .

MBRK (£) .
It KA () . AR (&) . A (4R)
HAM: MBHK (&) . mBHK (&) .
MBEKE () .
Mhdeid: 42 KRARE (&) . 42 K#H4 () .
FEtE: MBRIAK (&) . MEBKE (4R) .
MBAAR ()
BB MBAK (£) . mBHK (BR) .
FRE: mBKE (&) . WBEHK (4R) .
akAd: @aEdE (R . & (8R) .
WA @ (4R)
e MBKE (JR) . mBEK (4R) .
MBHAR (F) .
FFE: mEAK (R . mERK (A) .
hERrE: WREAIK (4R) .

10 (201753 A 24 BA | RFXKRAX L LIRS A KPM 2 B I XK FRIEA

25 H TiE4:

Aodle LESL: SR (4R)

kg, Ak E (4R)

AR mBEHRK (BR) . EEK (GR) |
MBEKAE (5R)

BALA: AsKAE (48)

(5) AAIMLHBIKIR, BHIRFHE RM16, 000,

i B #A/ 3 5 T A B

1 2016554 A 24 8 Tk iEH 2 FEH. FAERIEE
BBERFIT, RE'S

2 (201659 A 241 Ly AR EZFERXMER

“ A KIAFAT” ¥ 33 ALELAIAT

3 [201656 A 18 IEM Training Centre ARKEE
Subang Sdn Bhd

4 (201610 A 23 H TEEHXADESHK | M ERERAREE
FEiEKALE WAL

5 120172 A 11 HA 12 B |Barrington Group Sdn 3HAARRE
SP Setia International |Bhd
Centre

6 |2017 %2 H19 18 i 4R s & 07 B AR E
AN ARFED

36




(6) 3=9:

6.1

6.2

2016 %12 A8 BE12 8, BHKGEIAARA I L RBEXKE
RPN “2016 FHERBEERAARRFIRENEZ XL |, &
A £ A2 KA E R RRF) R ASHIED .

AT mEXRRFHEXARGINR, K30 H 2017 %1 /88
5, R FHSGBRALRIF LN FAXKEED “KBIAEHELR
AERBIALRT #ERE, RAFAFED—K, BATHTIE
KT BRE1-6%7

(7) 21 #R:

7.1 2016 %5 2017 F4: 52 B A O 5 B Bh# .

7.2 HXKFLH 2016 F 5 A 13 B F L4855 B B R JE 5~ 604 ¥E &,
ARIRAZ,

7.3 B 2016 % 9 A EAHEERAXKI “gh2” | FhEF
57 iR AL,

7.4 B 2016 F 12 A FHEEEHFZ LTI AXRKELSFHE, UHD)
#e) XKREKFEN.

7.5 AThWERIAKXRE “EREZARRE” 890 %, W5 HME T LIT

7.6

F 2017 5 3 AWF4s, VA “EMELEL” FHHRB AN ERER
I iR A4%

g 2017 5 2 A 18 AR EHBIFLIERKALEDLSRS. HE A,
PR GEE S E R EFA B ey F A X KIERAE

7.7 A 2017 F 4 A FEEERWELEA XKL FHE, b
] AAREKFEN.
7.8 AIFLANHRBHEEIT:
ARR B F% i, 3E 0 %
FA XK | 2HE RM 22 (4 GST)
ARA KA HE 8. 00am—10. 00am - (FRBEIO6AA)
ARIHE | ZH=. < EH_EX
7.00am —8. 30am 8. 00pm - 9. 30pm -
AHE EfH—. EH-—. W 2 3% RM50
(P& ) (X X) 1%, 32 RM20
EH=. & 8.00pm - 9.30pm | *MHEHEKHKRK IANA
(£ R)
7.00am -8. 30am
R E I Z 55
= 8. 00pm - 9. 30pm -




(8) &sh#iR:

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

ATHEMEARFNEFAERAETRARAETRNOEE, AKFE
REe*xkA 2017 F 1 A4, FHEERLEBRARKKSEIFRE
AKX ARIER,

At Bk dE, ABRESEHE KT 2016 F 10 A 25 H &KL TR
BERASIERTHRHATIRS. HBIEERT 2016 F 11 f 28H
UAAERREFHT 12 A T 6] EX#HFLLBRHEEF 5

B PEBRASY L RAE I FRIMHMEFENEZHE, 4k
RREZEBRAFRRIEEXARNESN 220, A2 RHB%E
RBERBGRUBEARER, ZANE, APV ERERERERR
FFITHBRARBGEA “SARE” FHTEZI R PREAKRE
B FRITRFE R Z P& 10%4 K&,

A3 2017 FOb R ARG T ERELZHRE L TH A

L2 15, % L g et

T IERAE KA FIXK 2H=
1.15pm - 3. 15pm

SRR EIL P FHRA EH=
7.40am — 8. 50am
9. 25am - 11. 50am
EZH9
9. 25am - 11. 50am

(9) AKFK:

9.1

9.2

9.3

10.

“2016 FEMHXXARAEXT 11 f 27 8 (Z#H8) , %L 9. 30am
EHXALEIRAIE S, 28 11 BXKRRE, 24R 10 LTRFE
AR 1 LFPREARFTANGF L, REMNA 1 HAELETREL, £
R A& B E IR RAE 3o

2016 FAARFKGHEFA A Rt AT XE, G4ALE. B74a. F
2 XAFE, AR, S, EXAREZEE, KSRBRHRFT
BB GMERRLEELY “BB” BB, AT RNAEFRXLHHE
"

BT R BALEN S HREERFE LR 95 AFRAREES,
“2016 FHR AT REMBREMZL” HIEED,

AT BEBEARYEF R, AIRTRIK 2017 5 4 A FiaLhA

HGEBFHRARBAESE RIKREAER RM22 (5#) BEHE,
Bl TFARE 118 A TAL vk i Uk 12 B AT .
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(1)

HLAER S

(B) # Z. 3

LR : BAKREAR
FAE : HHER
& F4£ : AL
£ R c REM, TEA. BEEH, LeW. B2,
FH L . TRE. BEW. R HE

(2) HBLHBFZ

F| B 3/8biE/ 23 hRH

112016 3 A 6H BLHE 6REN, £2 | HHBR. BHEM. FEH .
TH 185305 A/ HREESUR | 2FF, LW, BXW;
#% K @ R HEHEKL9 BFRARE | PIRH: FER;

A, Aty AL, £EHE.

212016 %3 A 20 H HBLHBEANN, 23 | #MER. FTHE. L4,
& 4 12 B 30 & WELEMHEX 5 FFER KL | FRTAE, kL, EEN.
# X2 B BEH. F2x &%,

P AL,

312016 %5 A 15 B | HELHFH 7T A2 o WHRE. FHE. BFH.
%4 12 B T2 RER/HERETF | BEM. TEA. BLH,
A X B B %, EHKE 95 BFEat | T2,

KEFTABRAERIEE | P A L, £1EHE.
MEFEMEMND .

41201611 A 278 | HEHE 8RN WHRRE. TAXRX. EFH.
¥4 12 B F2HREA/HREF | REM. TEN. BEH,
2E 5. BEEH., FEFR | FE=;

AR, HINEFEKRFAT | P HRE4. RTE.
AR 2017 S5 A3 B H
FET,

(3) FFHHIR:

)3 & 8 B/ Rk & LR Eh R4

11201655827 8F |&8AREEALLL “FHyds | BRFEHAK
29 B LR BEE PR . R

4 F B0 RM 1,500 448 ) €4 & %
BMEBIER T .

21201659 A11 8 AFEER., 280, A AE

AR EE B KLY YT RE 95 FELLEREF A
5 (AR E) HABZEHE,

320169 A168% |4 BAL%HIAFFERERLSEBH
18 B, #E AT BT ARE

412016 10 A 29 H Hra A e “WHHZFET S8R | TRFHHFRK

Ao Y N

512016511 A 68 ALERAALE “H 50 BEREK | TEBRIKRATE

EEFHERRXE RH7 o RIELSBAFRM “FFRT |, ZRIEHF

39




#: 1 AR 2. WA
fé; 3. {Z"‘#{/J\mo

HAR” | AFZASEBAKF | KFLHEALH
AENSHEEKRATHIHEERT RSB
K o RM1500
6| F201752H268 | RFLBAHEAKLF NEBEF | BTEFEHNE
EEEFHXEEE | XL “FrRBANEAEFE, RaEN
DN 4B NEFERT B PG 3 AR

(4) *#ENKIK:
4.1

AT 2016 5 A3f AR FIF RAF 51T 4 T -

A |98 Ak

1 RE Qv (20 44F) @ RM 900
A (20 54F) : RM1, 600

2 SR 1 %4%: RM 700

3 5% 10 -4 : RM 600

4 158 1 20 -4F: RM 600

5 o3 10 %47 : RM 600

4.2 K3[H 20165511 F 28 AR AEFEHAEFICE H 20 n4
RM900 (J& Ak %% 10 %4F RM600) .

4.3

4.4

201742 A 24 B, B ETH305, FTARLYE, KEHALE

BERETEREAFITN “THSHADFABERLL” , BHEH—
X “FLEAE” , MEETE RM500,

2017 %3 A 128, % E7830%, BEEXEAY, RNEHA

G DLENAHERABR MR ARFLE Jak A ERERRE

R PR CKE”

EBh, JCEAL B ETE RM700,

“ILESE” . BT AHEFEEBANE

(5) HBLEHEZYELIRIFE 40T wzprsmypsn.
AR T iR 2Rk
EH< 7:00pm - 9:00pm
157 4 248 12:30pm - 3:30pm
ERA | 2RE (B30 3:30pm - 5:30pm (&;k;nﬂsg/,\fj)
HE (BE) | 24— 8:00pm - 10. 00pm
p- P RM75 (#14R) .
5 | LA 2398 9:00am - 1:00pm RM96 (F 28) |
RM128 (& 4)
AR |k (R4E) | 248 3:00am —6:00pm RM22
MEEE (EA) (AR IAA)
#EIGH | T F 0 248 9:00am - 10:30am
10:30am - 12:00noon was
12:00noon - 1:30pm SRR
oy | HER Z#7< | 10:00am - 1:00pm RM43
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(6) #h15/KM:
6.1 HRAN—EFPFEL2016F8 AHEE “ARAKE” HKABHK
& BRI, #45% F RM1,100, #8-5 RM200.

2 BRAT2016F9 AESRESZH, HAT:
Fl|RE %5 ER i
1| 2 &8 R AR RM150
2 | mEH MR LW R T I RM20
3 | ®mEFE AE. R HoEETREE | RM150
4 | FARREXE P#—FZ (4 %) RM190
5 | %, P, Kft. BE. ARE | 24385z RM160
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(C) 7% ok 3f

(1) FRIFER 2

BF : SlaKEER

EES : RHK

& 4 . FER

%R : ZREEA, HEAXR., T, THRIER. £,
(2) HRIFBFZ 2B

i H A8/ 0 ]/ 3 5 21X BAEHE

1 12016 %5 A 16 B 75 UK 3R %R, HER,

T 28, #HX @R % 6k AL TRR. BT
(3) &9hb %

Vit & A qE - RE

11201659 A16 %17 8 1°* ASUM / NSC / MILO MID | %R B % £he,
TN I 54 Kompleks | & LONG DISTANCE SWIMMING | A3 X A+ H 4Kz
Renang Kuala Lumpur CHAMP IONSHIPS # %% RM100,

2 2016411 f 25 827 H 35™ NATIONAL INTER-CLUB | A¥f5 E#kiB#
T L E M T F Pusat SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS Gl Rz
Akuatik Darul Ehsan FOR THE PRESIDENT CUP RM1000.

2016

312016512 A 10 B £ 11 8 |3 ASUM/ NSC/ MILO JUNIOR | % R & % % 4w,
REZNER SPLASH SWIM, NEGERI RIq I A RRE
Pusat Akuatik Negeri SEMBILAN 2016 # %% RM100 &%
Sembi lan MEARTA 38 . A&

£ FF 4% RM205. 80

4 {2017 %1 13 %158, MILO/ PRAKL AGE GROUP AL FRBHK
TR KI5 7548 Kompleks | SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP CRIRLE X 23
Renang Kuala Lumpur 2017 RM1000; A%

A+ AR E A
RM50,

5(20174%3 A58 RSGC Bi— Annual Children | % R 8 % %40
Royal Selangor Golf Club | Swimming Championship

6 20174547 22%238, SPORTEXCEL / MILO / NSC / | &35 L IRiR#
T2 E MY 2 H Pusat ASUM JUNIOR SWIMMING GolebtRek
Akuatik Darul Ehsan CIRCUIT - 1" LEG, 2017 RM1000,

(4) 2R F:

)it i A A B

112016 6 A 11 B | XL KIES F X
it 7 Bt A8 25 ARF A5 AMB, SAKA 22 A, EHREXK
AR Aot iPW . HRAG LEFERTEGEE,

2 (201657 A 2 R A XA A RKAE S H RIE P AA N X RR &
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ik 7 B
A4 B Bk

BXEFREKEBERFFEL., BARXIAEE AR
#, AEHAKEEMKRAFEAL., IS KFHKIEFF
FAER, BARFIEHXEARERIED; NXFITE
HERERBERE,

2016 58 A 14 |
78
Ko F5 K i &
FH 2 F4AF

WAL RHFKILRE

REAKE 60 A, A% 34 ANTB, REHLSKETEHK
FHEL. FRIFEHLERXRARFRELGE ZHRBMEK
i, #EITAHEFE,

4 12016411 A 28 B | FRABIMHF KR
212 A 318 ALK YL IR AT IE o ) B 10am—12pm & 6pm—8pm, H
p == 3 A €& YR 4o F
51201751478 | WHAEMBKIESEX
i L 7 B £A 31 ARFE 50 AN E, SHAKA A, HERR
R RFFR M B w,
6 (2017 52 26 B | # X ALFFKIE S & X B AN XRF R
T8 NRAXEFEKEBRFAEL., HFRIFEIEHRARE
a3 R #:, SR KRRBFRTIBEFEAL, HRIF LR KM
AERKIEH; 2 KREBHFAELMAL ST 4 2%
W AR T Ax100M 3£ FRER L, NXFITE
HFHBREBIFRE.
(5) k1
ki B 18] A B
1 12016 F 6 A Wy 3 75 K kil 9 5 % 3K (Lane Divider Float) & B A&
454 RM1, 134. 10,
2 1201751 A 48 %) ¥F 50 FKAFK % RIEH RM125,
31201751 A 68 ITH &R 535K PN T-Shirt 4 175 4 RM2, 983,
(6) kL AL: ALA NS RM8, 586; 35 4k & 5 1k RM530,
i B 4] 7 B
112016 56 A 8 H Superwonderful Films #8f K& 75K b1 3% %
4am—-11am
2 |2016 56 A 15 H PEA P A0 KA R AT KL & .
7am-1pm
3201659 A1H T IE 3T BUT (DBKL) LA &AL Al Aaifikie, RMAEKF
9am—11am A A ZE )G H,
4 1201610 F 4 8 Layar Sunan Sdn Bhd # /| X &Kk ta 4L ®.%,
10am—10pm
(7) 55 R IRAZ B ) B3R
Vi HE 7 LR e A 2 RASE
1 | ArkiFikyYE | 23— Z A 6pm-8pm A% 18 ¥ & 4 ¥i% RM100;
ZHAg5<. B 10am—12pm, 6pm-8pm | 18 ¥ B VA LA 4 ¥ 3% RM120.
2 | HRERE | ZH— 29 8pm-9:30pm RMBO (H XX 2/NA)
ZH7<. B 7am9am
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3

ZqINGEE | 2=, & 8pm—9:30 RM32 (AR 3 AN )

4

KA | EH=. & 8pm9:30 RM32 (HK X 3 /N A)

(8) I E .

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

KAk W fik A 78 09 445 4% 3 IR -7 FOCUS ACTION SDN BHD 5 A4
SN BLT 201657 A 1 BAZIEXMERE,
HAERIRBFEREZFHNT 2016 57 AT R TOHIEHARY
R4, AHATH, KFHTH I BREENAKE R RAZIAESY
K IR BRAER

A A 2016 F9 A 12 BREBEAFHEFAEFREAZRELER, £
BEZF 201751 A 25 8 IR,

B T AP AL ARER R 39 Bl bk 25 & KALE B 95 B4R T4,
AR T 2016 F9 A 11 BXH—H,

MF 2016511 19 8 “42B5 FLAATRREFTREF, TR
REAAME ZREHAINS, ETXAEARMRIEE, REFKETY
RXMW—H,

KA 45K A AR B (5-16-07241) . % ik i (S-14-07165) . %
ZF (S-15-07230) . F 1% (S-14-07294) F 2017 4 3 [& 3 585K
PR R LT 4x100 KA XN RAM. KL T 2017 F2 A
26 B & T B ARG T 442 RM6. 40 K £ & 442 RM20 &
%5 % —/~ A (RM8O) ,

KT HEE 1 AR 6 A 2 AE I B a3FKIED F K
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(1)

BRAER2:

(D) % # 3¢

B : @laKetkE
FAE : 1
& F4£ : EH
%R’ : BEE REA. BXE (L)

(2) BHARBFZ AW

;g B #A/ w6 /3 & A1) hEE

11201643 158 5 EH 1%, Tehk, %%
7:30pm, #5 X, @ B %10 k4

2 1201654 /198 % F 3R FI%h, RER, 7EL, TEHE
7:30pm, A&k 11 kAL

3120164510 A 23 8 R Frk, EEE. RERE,
11:30am, #¥ 4 B12R8N | FEER, TEHE

4 120164511 A20H R Fr%. FEER, ek, TEHE
10:00am, #&35 4k 13 41

(3) &F#:

Vi B #3 &) AR

12016454 88 “REB, JLEHED, K¥IBELHLR”
9am-1pm HALSKNKFFELAIRFFTR, HHIFIHLIHTR,
# X ALE LB REm G4 T

R tm | #i FRAR
BERE |-
Ak 4a WER |-
KEBHE BE |-
(A) KE B -
AN HRE —
1R *+ 2 AR -
A& | -
k¥ |-
FHR |-
Hethm | E— |-
KE & f%@ A F
®) Mi |-
¥ _ fff‘?\"f% W |-
EXaE A ) i B, -
#EA |-
2S 3 MEL | RSN
© HR | EEE | R AR
ANE-Y L A | R EN—K
EX(E4 WA #H & E N\
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¥#E | FXEIF
WAAE W B —AR
T A W AR —AR
WEE | FEAF
WEH | FELAF
4153 wEIL |-
wAH | RRED
(D) o+ 4% 7 ETREFR
JLERE B4 RER | FERPEER
R FHE | TRFSFELE]
Y ¥R A B AL
% =T 4% & L)
FEE |-
HEAE 4R - =
K (}EL;!J 48 TERT) —
e L |-
e wHr [ - |-
Fitd |-
) SRR SMK Methodist
L TelokDatok
KF @ 4 *F4E |-
F e B B3l
2! g |-
VER(E2 TTH B3
HMK | -
HREE | By
# s WAL N
L S LS il
K@ 4 MEE Wﬁ%wﬁ&$¢
@ B HK W R AL
NN M54 | sRARP LA
ER(E4 LS 3 .
2t |-
WLE | e FED
Y R HwEL |-
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2016 6 A 5H
8:30am—7pm
HRALE

“016 FH 13 BEEHAMRPIFLALZBMBIREEE T
B R K BAR”

BEELIREZBFTHRIAFT A, JAKEXKT LML
FAR, SIMBUEEE, AKHIEZHSF KFAREE
2LRERT, WA KEEHKRFAEIH TR Y REFH 245
LEARELASRLE, WERG 4T

!
£ F EETEET TN
I ¥ HRER TR A AR
e NES ROLEE s
B F KAF R N

%54% X 4% 0 w Y FALE AR

6% FAH AT SR

%74 FAE %)L A

%8% ﬁ"\g% —éj—r%iﬁlj\

%9 % AR BA K

%10 % "t E 4 ¥R =K

114 ¥ fadr R

£12 4 bUE R R

%13 4% B 71 5 ¥R =&

%14 % 3R kAR RN

#15 4% LR A A )

%16 4% KA E F i FA N — A&

NFEHFE
zE LNES RSCAE D
T E LR ¥ BN 5
e W EAZHREN

$54% FR A ¥ R =A%

%64 FTE M 24 )

7% B RCAE )

%84 RAE EAE N

%9 4 T &y AL

%10 % I R LA

#1114 MAEE B R AR

512 4 R

%13 % KA EAEFENF

£14 % FAIK = R g

F158 | LAk | mHAENF

#£16 4 ETAR &

W g 40
RE A £ M By
TE 34037 TIER P RE P
S %34 % SR G IR
B F Tt B2y

%54 LB R TIEW kP

%64 )35 % =
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$7% EXE! SR EBP
%84 .3 Inspiros
%9 4% B =
%10 4 % %+ 4 THEAFTHEBRT
£11 4% BRGm % -
$124% | #Hai# EAXFET
#£13 4 BihFk Victoria Institution
%14 4 HRAR TR BT
#15 & P8 % SMK Cochrane
#16 4 B A SMK Bandar
BaruAmpang
FEHTH
A &8 ERERFF
T #F kA T EH P R F
2% A48 F SMK PuchongUtama
BE % 37 B, TSP P
%54 HF A TR G ALk
%64 ~AL# eAXEdF
%74 %+ £ F W F SRR
#8 4% wTF R BT W
$9% T H BT Sy
%102 FHEA B R AR
F1 % | BHEE ERE
$12 % ot B L BTG
$13% | HEH EAEXEFF
%14 4 ot 4R, SRR BT
$154 | #aL EX ik
£16 4 % BE THERFILET
KK et
TE H A
E x) R A¥
B % B oy
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J& 50 B #A:
201656 A 10 8
21248,
10am—6pm

FHiEbE B .
2016 6 A 12 B
9:30am—1pm
HRALE

“HAPEEFRESREERFHPELR”
FEEF RAERER

maFmEImMmERER, 2 KEEKREIHFRE.
GREREAB LB ENFRAER L,

SHF T PR EILRE
ﬁimi&+i%%&%%,%ﬁm5£%%o
bb%ﬁ&‘,m

48 7 m # 4 F AR L A

MRoksf | E#+—2 )
HHE | bR | ZIRK

2 gm+f@¢¢
ez TRH | SRR K
) WEE | At EER
R | Y | BRDKR
MR | -
MR#ER | -
Rz | FRRBATE
¥ | BTE | 9RTF
x| F 4F *%%ﬁA?%
! REZE *%ﬁ*#ﬂ#*#
whE | BT 6&%##%
AR IR YA

I AR ER *&ﬁ?#ﬂ;##

P | HHEE | HRRE |-
X)X % | SMK Sri Mutiara
HEAE | FUERT
X | ERE | WRTFTF
ks | CALEFF
Mok T | AARHTAE F
RAq K | FA P F
B | P

48 %) 2 m | ¥ 4% 48 7 2 m | # &
W& K Yo e

HHhE | GAEH HHE | HREH

&R E FR L AE

B135 P B[

N Q;ﬁ AT gﬁﬁ
L | R E ER x4 P2

= PR

ot FAR Akt

2016 10 A 7 ©
£29 H, 9am9pm
FHAF 2 x| 4L E

“Purcorn #+” 2016 S % — A2 B £ T AN F R
MELRGEZEMELS T, RSUARFTEHRZH AL
Mo BRATEIMIMMMELTFAE., BRGATREFR
B, RELINIRERFEE,
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2017 %1 A 2218
9:30am—1pm
HRALE

“017 FHATHFEAR”
MELZLKARREHTR, FHAZAENR, HAEF
AL E, ALR. EAY 2T

28 7| £ B # 4 F KR &

Fre | TN ZE)

MHHE | KEHA | TN ZED

X & | R OLE
F&A& | Bk

N5
e AEde | Bt =A%
ER(E 2 TG | AR —R
#F B | TN )
X KE | E R B
BFE |-
& | §3F5E | SMK Jinjang
HEE |-
- TR | TEMBAFE

KA | Bl P

1% F R4 | SMK Sri Sentosa
E%E |-

5P HHE | BTE | TP RPF
X L4 | SMK Seri Mutiara

g | FERBATF
HAERX | NFH | TERBEATF

wal | % m | #H B | WAl | R ]| B %
ki &% %

e | HER ik | AhE

%7 ErE

T 1% A

2RA AR awa ﬁéi
whe [ GAE et [ thm

5 ik A

°t 2R BB

2017 %2 A 208
7pm—10pm
ey

(INFEXR) LOBEHES

FTHAAGER, HERAHIEFR, HBEALHHEEL
WE. BREH 1842 A E, FANCE RMO (A%
) o
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2017 3 A5H
8:30am—7pm
HRALE

“017 FH 14 BREEHAMP. NFEZFHMBIFEESE S8
) ¥ ;3% 3

M KEFREREALCKEBEH IR TR, 552401/ %
BRI HETHNE, &Eﬁ?ﬁ%*ﬁ\ﬁﬁg‘xﬁ

*, AW, EE£S A 292 245 %%ﬁ%ﬁ&
&15%%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ4ﬁf|°m%ﬁm
FAKSFa
2E KAF AR
¥ R K el &
3z BE% ¥ RZ&
B AR AT R A D
%54 B 7 PR = AR
%64 A -
7% ART A CEIRE—K
%842 E 1R REE)
%94 HREE -
%10 % ot AR Sk =
F11 4 IR R SJK Han MingPuchong
£124% FREF S ¥ 8 de R
%13 4% #9184 EETRHAE)
%14 4 H 4R ¥ BN F
%15 4 ot 8 44 -
%16 4 & -
NEFHEA
AF BRER F i A
T E THh Y% Ll AL
3% AL PR =&
BE AR AR ik B
%5% F T W FAL )T
%64 FRPAE oF, & SLAE N
%74 x| 47 R, A )
%84 Ei RS2
%94 F¥E M 240
#£10% i :8c) ERED
11 4% WAL BR K
£124% LR S & AR
%13 4% KEx ERED
%14 % kA 1E EEFENF
%15 4% Bt pEERE
#16 4 FEM K AR 4 )
T M e
RF EX'E:) TR TR
b4 i ELn 3 TRBRELB LTS
F¥F ERK SMK Taman Ehsan
BE MM KA A Eaton International Sch
%54 BT, i
%64 #5 E A 4“#%
7% F R *&ﬁ#%&*
%84 %22 R F
#£9 4 P Wesley Methodist Sentul
%10 % KA NFPF
£1 4 + L AP F
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%12 4% 2R NEFF
%13 4% % 4= N
%14 % % % 3% IR
%15 % T 5% EARERT
%16 % [ 5% 5 THEEIL P
b
xE GE S TEEFYEE T
T E HREE -
%% e+ 15k HiLakE
BE R4k i
#£54 s Yk Sunway International Sch
%64 T B R Bl b
%74 vt & L o A pd P
%84 FAEA -
%9 4% * YU, P
%10 % TR SMK Sek 4 Bandar Kinrara
£2114% RgE R F F
#1124 14 R FF
%13 4% o 15 R, Hilm+
%14 % 20 EAEXEFE
%15 4 #4730 SRR
%16 & FE4 ML
TRt
7E BR4B R
TE F A
% x| £ #
(4) % H 3% 9 LR 4o T -
5 B 5 IF LiRetig SRk
Pk Rek Z e 1:30pm - 3:00pm RM35
3:30pm - 5:00pm (FREKX2ANA)
2.3 3 FEE # 8 RM8O
* . Z5 9:30am-10:30am ek 3 AA)
JLEL S Y FERR 248 RM38
2:30pm - 4:30pm (kB IAA)
WA B A g &3 28 10:30am 12noon RM64/ A
i T A RM128
#H + b gz 24 RM159
3z Ll RM50/ A
£ BhyE RM270
R (REAIAMAZFER/
W : 17 & 4% 2:30pm - 4:30pm #* 3N ARE)
x| FF PN RMS20 -
" 2 4 (ALHIAAZFR/
o 7 £+ 6 A A iRAL)
; A K RM380
te (AEHIARZER/
4+ 12 /N B iR48)
*L_LEZF BB K F A
4.1 K2017 52 Ak, BiFeEFEd I F4ZHIRT,
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(E) A& 3¢

MAEFHRERE:
B’E :m%%#ﬁm
ERE2 : B (2ET20155 12021 BH 17 k2FEL)
& 4% : BRE (LK)
% i :%wm BARF. MBS, BHE, HIRsfe,
XA, XAk,
(2) AR5 BRAZ B 18] Bl 3
F P 7 LRt 2Rk
1 |Hrie 3 Z #7v9 7:30pm-8:30pm 4 F] RM85
2 | W FE , -
3 | EE| % AT E R T8 %,

(3) Bk
3.1 B TRAREBATER, HA2016F7 A F4EHIFREEFIT

W Fm,
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(F) & #63F

(1) Z#AFERE:

B
FAE:

alaketikE
R B ME,

g F45: maEsk

AR EEHRFAFELE., BB, FKA
(2) #BFA:

AER. #HER

AR waw /R
TR ) Chong Kim Loy
RM22, 600. 00
2 P KA E B 2 /> check valve. M&M Plumbing Service
RM1, 370. 00
3 A LG EAAMBR R BE F EAAME | Max Cool Air
Capacitor, Conditioning Service
RM160. 00
4 £ 34L%¥ —/~ 100A TPN MCCB Main Wai Keong Electrical &
Switcho Air-Conditioning S/B
RM425. 00
5 |44 ALFKRIT O HAEEKBEATRALE E4 | Wong Kham Hau
WG F ik E BRIGE 695 ; 5 TikE | RM1,800.00
BEF BB — 5k,
6 BREEREFERRBEFAEEMEA, Grandway Home Design
RM4, 470. 00
7 W F 6 BHAE, AEREISA P ELE | RM648. 00
R, BT RS R,
8 BREBGRALRTRARAZ AN Wong Kham Hau
manhole B #2 elbow pipe B A HE 415 4 RM1, 800. 00
A~ manhole,
9 |54 K4tk 52 3% UPVC pipes & manhole & (2016 5F 2 A BB M
BAERA MR IA, GLIEXEB8AK | RM39,500.00, 414174
F. 10” UPVC pipes 185 R, 12” UPVC | ZE 8 & &% A)
Pipes 19 R, Wong Kham Hau
RM29, 436. 00
10 W) E 43 ADMark P5000 800W/4 Ohm Glamour Sound S/B
Power Amplifier & Parcan. RM2,014. 00
11 Fo hb a3 3 4 CCTV Monitor &9 Wal | Real Guard Enterprise
Bracket . RM450. 00
12 W E —/~120L # 5h 3238 48 Wheeled We | |done&Dormat (M) S/B
Bin. —& (34%) 240L Recycle Bin Z— | RM1,423.00
£ (34) 120L Recycle Bin,
13 KEBAEREREFRRERBRY K, Wong Kham Hau;RM180. 00
14 RPUHELEFRETELNTARE Real Guard Enterprise
Intercom, RM390. 00

54



157 A M FE =3k = kWA HEEHEHE LA | RM117.00
3,
16 PALFEFHFTEAND LI E Awning Chong Kim Loy
(0. 47mm BMT metal deck #5 1,200sqft) RM17, 940. 00
17 HEHPOHAEREHLNERRAAEI | Vinsoon Construction &
#+, €3£ R.C. Retaining Wall T2 Renovation
(18.18 X K) RM70, 149. 95
18 TR B RS RALE EHA#FAESE N | Chong Kim Loy
o, UHRERREHKHATITRIES | RM2, 600. 00
19 BELTHEEHRKITRBRE B E4 | Chong Kim Loy
Tk X ) 84 8] AL RM1, 100. 00
20 T R # 3#%4L¥ F sk — % K7 AREX High | (Supply) Yuan Ming
Bay 200W 4000K Daylight GG18b—200E Electric S/B; RM1, 431
(Install) LWL Advance
Engineering; RM500
21 ITH AR ZE AL £5% T, OKU4%ZE |City Light SignPro &
= Trading; RM2,915.00
22 BERPBALSKELELGBEMASY | Real Guard Enterprise
2 RM 680. 00
23 # #AL¥ESES H % 1000W Par Can Glamour Sound S/B
Spot | ight XT/&4=— % 500W #9 Cyclorama | RM360. 40
SR
24|18 A RHEALAEANTES L4 ARTFATH4% | Chong Kim Loy
E RM3, 600. 00
25 R E2BHEALEETRK Wong Kham Hau; RM2, 100
26 %54 R E SN RIG R 6 R Wong Kham Hau; RM1, 800
27 % 24814 — & 18 K89 CCTV AL TrueSurv System; RM330
28 R 2R BIKER G F 6 KA 27 Mok Wai Keong Plumbing
Copper Ball Valve & Construction Works
RM954. 00
29 THE—EHOEEXEZETIRTEELEY | Telerank S/B; RM318.00
TNE, VARF RfEES s T4
30|19 A FEKHN O 4523 #7689 Awning VAR # ) Wong Kham Hau
A AR RM1, 200. 00
31 P 3212 £ 3% CCTV 4 16 Channel &9 DVR TrueSurv System
Faifite 3 ANFiFESK Y A7 £ % 69 AL | RM5, 950. 00
O
32 ¥ B Ak 32 /- CCTV #94% & TrueSurv System
RM1, 600
33 BEBERZBAKSMATHRE MM, | Wong Kham Hau
VAR AR A 45 S8 AT R AR R K 0 19 R RM1, 800. 00
34 P ¥R MF I F HHIB 23 IBF | Chong Kim Loy
& —3RHIH R RM620. 00
35 ZHEEES A B BRFRTBL A2 | Telerank S/B
TR ESHE LA L EFENGFAA | RM127. 20
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36|10 A HEH P S HANTEM R C. Retaining | Vinsoon Construction &
Wall &9 4% Final Measurement #2371 492f | Renovation
SANO (38Ae 3.2 AKey1s Ligfe L 4b 3 | RM83, 904. 73
%3 8)
37 MENPSHANTELEEL XL IAEHEMA |Wai Keong Electrical &
Air-Conditioning S/B
RM3, 710. 00
38 FHMERABT(EHE1NEFPEFELR | Vinsoon Construction &
R @R LA EETEAHRCIZLEIE LT | Renovation
£ (10. 55 X K) RM78, 281. 00
39 FHRRHABT (EHFT 1) THEELIEES | Wai Keong Electrical &
TR RIS IA Air-Conditioning S/B
RM4, 982. 00
40 TEBEEIANETLLREFA WSL Jurutera Perunding
RM4, 000. 00
41 TR IS8 KB4 AE KR TAE | Wong Kham Hau; RM1, 900
42 BANG % MG R TAL Wong Kham Hau; RM4, 900
43 B EALIFEZ G ENKE AR EM | Evoxen S/B; RM1, 256. 63
Mainboard Kmex
44 % & (LV Room) K % % Re—calibration | Teh Kan Tong
I 42 RM1, 378. 00
45|11 A BEPMALE AR AP ET F 0 RXTEMR Wong Kham Hau
RM4, 800. 00
46 B RAKREIRE (KK, KE. 4ZF | MM Plumbing Service
F) RM9, 000. 00
47 LA 29AMAKRKE (23 AHE, 64002 | KK Enterprise
#l) RM1, 310. 00
48 # 3218 Switchboard # Cartridge Fuse | Chong Kim Loy
# MCB. /%2 ELCB, & FfA &9 H ik RM2, 700. 00
Switchboard 4.4 & # 47 Electrical
Preventive Maintenance
49 ) 3% CSP Tsunami 2HP Self-priming GST Hardware Online
pump 4 # 7K # Vacuum Pump RM1, 120. 00
50 P ¥ LX) WA MLmE (FHE 2) 494 | Glamour Sound S/B
) Behr inger EP-2000 Power Amplifier |RM1,696.00
51 P 5K —4& CCTV 4tk TrueSurv System
RM450. 00
52112 A AP DI ONAREZEMNIE XL | Wong Kham Hau
R RM4, 100. 00
53 PIRE E S BRI PTEETN G T4 Pembinaan Juta Mulia
S/B; RM31, 705. 45
54 B BAFIE KA R EST M Intercom £ TrueSurv System
Yok A 18 BRME BT R AR, R iR R4E M 25 | RM1, 480. 00
Fa 3 BiEbL, FHHER 24V IR F Gdtik
12V
55 1432 — 4 Behringer PMX-2000 Mixer Glamour Sound S/B
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Amplifier RM371. 00
56 o B AS AA1E £ FATAP4L (32 | Evoxen S/B; RM339.20
W, 4)
57 % B AL T A D &b R 6442 4T Wong Kham Hau; RM450
58 MEREEHNE X FHRKTE Hong Tiang Trading

S/B; RM1,144.00

PG HE L REHPTEETNE T4 Final embinaan Juta
Measurement A2 £ &% 3 > S/B; RM10, 000. 00
60 AP 21T & RS AME 3 NA —REH | Max Cool Air

TRV AZBRESBERLT —E4AM
Capacitor

Conditioning Service
RM1, 260. 00

i;’l “
SN

RM442, 196. 56
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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT TO THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF

PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)
Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the financial statements set out on pages 3 to 14 of the PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR (“the Association”) comprising of the balance sheet of the Association and
the notes to the financial statements at 31 December 2016 and of the income and expenditure account and
the statement of receipts and payments of the Association for the year ended on that date.

The preparation of the financial statements is the responsibility of the management committee. It is our
responsibility to form an independent opinion, based on our audit, on those financial statements and to report
our opinion to you, as a body, in accordance with Societies Act, 1966 and for no other purpose. We do not
assume responsibility towards any other person for the content of this report.

We conducted our audit in accordance with approved Standards on Auditing issued by the Malaysian Institute
of Accountants. These require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain all the information and explanations,
which we considered necessary to provide us with sufficient evidence to give reasonable assurance that the
financial statement are free of material misstatements. Our audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
relevant to the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. Our audit includes an assessment of the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management committee as well as
evaluating the adequacy of the presentation of information in the financial statements.

We believe our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
In our opinion:

(a) the financial statements which have been prepared under the historical cost convention, as modified
by the revaluation of certain assets, are properly drawn up in accordance with applicable Approved
Accounting Standards in Malaysia and rules and regulations of the Association so as to give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the Association at 31 December 2016 and of the income and
expenditure account and receipts and payment for the year ended on that date ; and

(b) proper accounting and other records have been kept in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the Association.

< . / (
CHENG| & CO.
Firm No. : AF — 0886
Chartered Accountants (Malaysia)
8-2 & 10-2, Jalan 2/114, Kuchai Business Centre,
Off Jalan Klang Lama, 58200 Kuala Lumpur.

Kuala Lumpur,
Date: 28 April 2017 No. Kelulusan 02118/12/2018 J
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)

STATEMENT BY GENERAL COMMITTEE

We, Datuk Dr Lim Chee Shin, Cheah Yew Leong and Tong Kok Yoong, being three of the General Committee
Members of PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR, do hereby state that, in
the opinion of the General Commitiee Members, the accompanying balance sheet, income and expenditure
account and statement of receipts and payments together with the accompanying notes, on pages 3 to 14,
have been properly drawn up so as to give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Association’ at 31
December 2016 and of the income and expenditure account and receipts and payments for the year ended on

that date.

On behalf of the General Committee Members,

o L L
.

DATUK DR LIM CHEE SHIN
President

(‘:%EAH YEW LEONG
Deputy President

TONG KOK YOONG
Financial Secretary

Kuala Lumpuir,

Date: 2 § APR 2017
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

R —XF+ZAM—B LT Rfk

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

NOTES 2016 2015
RM RM
R T~ NON-CURRENT ASSETS
b, K. EE Property, plant and equipment 2 16,946,919 17,279,843
AT CURRENT ASSETS
RN TR R 493k Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 3 219,289 270,409
LRATR BB Fixed deposits with licensed banks 4 1,722,497 1,572,454
N BAERATH A Cash and bank balances 218,831 214,101
2,160,617 2,056,964
AR CURRENT LIABILITIES
FLATTE B B % Other payables and accruals 5 943,739 900,092
RAFLE AR Current tax liabilities 59,505 57,445
1,003,244 957,537
AR EAL NET CURRENT ASSETS 1,157,373 1,099,427
18,104,292 18,379,270
it Represented by :-
RAKRE ACCUMULATED FUNDS
gkt Balance at 1 January 17,976,555 18,123,678
PS4 Deficit for the year (276,225) (147,123)
SRS Balance at 31 December 17,700,330 17,976,555
otk =R AR L F4  YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND 27,966 27,886
Skt H A SWIMMING POOL FUND 7 7,246 7,246
ERAYMEAE BUILDING RENOVATION FUND 299,828 299,828
ARk XAE K CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART
LR E EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND 9 14,342 14,342
SRR A A LEGALITY FUND 10 54,580 53,413
18,104,292 18,379,270

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

HAMERE .
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
R -NFTZAM—B IR KR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

NOTES 2016 2015
RM RM
BN INCOME
N ENTRANCE FEES
KAL N Life members 10,000 18,000
L@ LN Ordinary members 3,600 10,600
DoE: -S| Junior members 1,925 1,725
R Associate members 450 300
W& BF4 i Temporary members 169,119 155,712
185,094 186,337
o SUBSCRIPTIONS
LB N Ordinary members 18,220 18,420
S FL R Junior members 6,530 6,413
HEHE N Associate members 558 745
25,308 25,578
Jabi ik Rental income from real estate 11 2,593,516 2,689,732
TG A& Interest on fixed deposits 50,191 48,477
B E S Income from special functions 12 23,011 9,593
H AU Other receipts 13 476,517 495,449
3,143,235 3,243,251
A F BN TOTAL INCOME FOR THE YEAR 3,353,637 3,455,166
AEBIF X TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR
RIS AT ( AS PER PAGE 5) (3,577,431)  (3,534,914)
RIS Y DEFICIT BEFORE TAXATION (223,794) (79,748)
A TAXATION 14 (52,431) (67,375)
AR DEFICIT FOR THE YEAR (276,225) (147,123)

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

AR ERE .,
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—E-xHE+ZAM—BIEKE R

3

T BUIRAS

Audit Report

5.

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

F

95 B &R
EFHE LK
JEF
Iz
LRKAEA
1Y REAL
TRE - KF
Fk
RATR A

12 £ IR F
vkt 2h
AR
AR EF R
E & 3=

7= kA 3% %47 18 Depreciation of property, plant & equipment

ECE

& %
RIER
IFRAE
5%

H A

* e
oy
AR
E#H#%
2EA
A hE N
. A
shikAR
bR 3%
LA, S
%k %A
A
AR X
¥ -3

R T #iE
HEAR
HeF
HARE
#4
RALFE
w35 R
AR AR

Expenditure

95th anniversary celebration
Activities and development
Advertisement

Annual dinner

Annual general meeting expenses
Assessments

Audit fees - current year

Bad debt

Bank charges

Car park license fee
Chemicals for swimming pool
Chinese New Year Gathering
Chinwoo website expenses

Coaching allowance

Donations

Electricity charges
Employee gratuity

EPF contributions
General expenses

GST expenses

Incentive allowance
Insurance

Legal fees

Medical fees

Meeting expenses
Mileage claims
Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips

Postage

Printing and stationery
Professional fee

Quit rent

Recreational and cultural functions
Refreshments

Salaries and allowances
Security charges
Sewerage charges

Socso contributions
Subscriptions

Taxation services
Telephone charges
Upkeep of motor vehicle

7= Ak B % &% 4~ % Upkeep of property and equipment

by
K5
2FEITFX

Wages
Water charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR

NOTE

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

AR REIKE .

2016 2015

RM RM
74,003 -
479 3,790
4,767 4,720
5,930 3,538
1,381 4,408
81,376 81,376
3,200 3,200
1,530 -
1,157 1,204
580 580
56,934 48242
- 2,560
6,380 6,200
73,021 74,794
318,107 333,579
25,580 33,210
301,653 292,534
2,745 -
111,589 107,363
7,927 10,167
27,750 14,191
126,265 111,033
36,274 27,022
27316 43,603
7,841 7,392
4,561 4,677
2,416 2,324
853 3,300
4,127 4,607
2,997 806
24,695 28,851
100 1,741
25,204 25,204
32,268 34,338
3,369 7,048
999,314 984,552
224,695 228,984
- 16,644
14,720 26,866
1,148 750
1,260 -
13,073 12,789
3,275 3,081
776,470 786,445
82,282 85,067
56,819 62,134
3,577,431 3,534,914
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
ZER—xEFTZAM— B ERESK I KR
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

2016 2015
RM RM
HE sk CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT JANUARY 1, 214,101 103,102
AN RECEIPTS
By R H Bin Fen Jia Ting Ri 737 -
R EA Building renovation fund - 50
1 E G R Car park fees 218,976 228,419
- Nk Chinese new year gathering 9,670 -
WEF O Committee member individual account 780 R
4847k 42 P 0 #)8  Current account interest 1,315 -
P4 Donations 5,159 15,667
FAL & AL %  Entrance and subscription fees received in advance 7,400 7,170
ILELKN % T Ertong Wenwu Training Camp - 82
TG E Fixed deposits - 521,044
R KICIE Ge Wu Yue Da Hui Yan 758 -
W T GST ouput tax - 14,225
L N Literary section collections 11,015 10,550
RAZEN Martial art section collections 54,710 63,972
RN E A Members' entrance fees 15,975 30,625
LRLE Members' subscriptions 25,308 25,578
P& 1 Performance 11,845 9,511
TN Recreation section collections 20,766 21,420
oAb AR F IR A Rental deposit received 170,888 205,902
A Rental income from real estate 2,593,516 2,689,732
=44 78 AL 4> Rental of lockers 6,106 3,520
w ARG Season car park fees 13,161 6,240
AKF AN Sports section collection 1,688 4,720
JL YRR Sundry receivables 41,065 -
e IR AR AT 4 Sundry deposits 87,500 -
ZE I Sundry income 39,801 47,954
KT E Swimming pool gate collections 5,425 4,390
BEAEN Swimming section collections 99,710 88,597
A RAS £ 4 Temporary members' entrance fees 169,119 155,712
ot K, R R Z B4 Yap's martial art scholarship fund 80 297
BRI ESD Youyongbu Activities 2,057 -
3,614,530 4,155,377
3,828,631 4,258,479
RAEEE TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR
HRIEHEAT) (AS PER PAGE 8) (3,609,800)  (4,044,378)
UGS CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT
DECEMBER 31, 218,831 214,101

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
ARMEKE .
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
—E-XEF_AM—BERALK I A
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

2016 2015
RM RM

e Payments

95 Bl F /& 95th anniversary celebration 74,003 .
JFLAT FAT IR R Accruals 7,294 81,699
EFHEHRE Activities and development 479 3,790
I Advertisement 4,767 4,720
Iz Annual dinner 5,930 3,538
L0 KEHA Annual general meeting expenses 1,381 4,408
|7 hE A, Assessments 81,376 81,594
k& Audit fees 3,200 2,968
4847 % B Bank charges 1,157 1,205
EESTE WYy Car park licence fee 580 580
TR 25 H Chemicals for swimming pool 56,934 48,242
A Chinese new year gathering - 957
} AW 357 A Chinwoo website expenses 6,380 6,200
Ak EN Coaching allowance 73,021 74,794
EEpUO Committee member individual account - 1,072
R 4B Donations 25,579 33,210
&, Electricity charges 301,653 292,534
nTEE Employee gratuity 2,745 -
N EPF contributions 111,591 106,540
A Fixed deposits 100,000 250,000
Ze General expenses 7,927 10,167
A GST expenses 27,750 14,191
H A GST input tax 16,605 -
£ e Incentive allowance 126,265 111,733
PR Insurance 36,274 27,022
el ik Legal fees 27,316 34,368
E & Medical fees 7,841 7,392
2B Meeting expenses 4,561 4,677
Ah NG Mileage claims 2,416 2,324
TR Balance carried forward 1,115,025 1,209,925

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

A B W o Kk B,
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
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ZE-XHE+T_AM—AERAKE L

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

Balance brought forward

Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips

Postage

Prepayments

Printing and stationery
Professional fee

Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Quit rent

Recreational and cultural functions
Refreshments

Rental deposit returned

Salaries and allowances

Security charges

Sewerage charges

Sosco contributions

Subscriptions

Sundry deposits

Tax paid

Taxation services

Telephone charges

Upkeep of motor vehicle

Upkeep of property and equipment
Wages

Water charges

TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR

2016 2015
RM RM
1,115,025 1,209,925

853 3,300
4,127 4,607
2,997 806

30,408 -
24,695 28,851

100 1,741

1,185 53,978
25,204 27,940
32,268 34,338
3,369 7,048
144,602 193,892
999,987 983,559
224,695 228,984
- 16,643

14,527 27,887
1,148 750
1,060 89,500
50,371 181,113
1,260 -
13,073 12,789
3,275 3,081
776,470 786,445
82,282 85,067
56,819 62,134
3,609,800 4,044,378

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
BEZO—XFT_AM—HILKKA K

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

1. ¥22 1754t SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AL E 22 4 — WY A FEF6490KE .,

All significant accounting policies set out below are consistently applied in the previous
year.

(a)

(b)

(c)

é\‘l‘l'/ﬁ W Basis of Accounting

T A R0 K B RARSE 5K PR A AT ALk BN g 23t
S BRARARFAZ MK

The financial statements of Persatuan Sukan Chinwoo Selangor Dan Kuala
Lumpur ("Association") have been prepared in accordance with the historical

cost convention and comply with applicable approved Accounting Standards in
Malaysia and rules and regulations of the Association.

ICAARYE Income Recognition

AL B AT RAIABAN AR,

Entrance fees and subscriptions are recognised as income on a receipt basis.

Fl, PR, E&E5HE Property, Plant and Equipment and Depreciation
AR PEAH .

Freehold land is not amortised.

HAE b AR RGBSR KT IEARA M, BT I FFE A&

|-

Depreciation on the other Property, Plant and Equipment is computed by the reducing balance
method based on the estimated useful lives of the assets concerned at the following annual

rates:-

A EME R Air Conditioner and Fans 10%
INBERD Apartment — building 2%
B AR AS Art Gallery Installation 5%
LA Buildings 2% - 4%
=4 46 Coin Locker 20%
SWEEE Committee meeting room 5%
LN e G Computer Equipment and Software 20%
KA IR Container 10%
KA B B Fr~E X%  Furniture, Fittings & Office Equipment 10%
PSR- Lightings 10%
E %A Medical Equipment 10%
% 4 Motor Vehicle 20%
RS Musical Instruments 20%
CacEY? P.A. System 20%
FEZ. 3B EHM Ping Pong and Guard Room 5%
kiR A AHEE  Pool-Guard System 10%
KEE Pump House 10%
FEHXE Renovations & Installations 5% - 10%
WA Signboard 10%
KEXE Sports and Fitness Equipment 10%
KRR Swimming Pool Plant 10%
xR Tea Garden 5%
KR Water pump and water tank 10%
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(d) }ﬁ‘}t "}ﬁ‘ F ] Impairment of assets
AAEBHEEZRF AERA, BidH A RTZRZH, ARREAH
R, WwHERRTHRXEROALE, WA= U5 Fa i =T K= 49
WA R AE T, B 18R 2 105 A2 R ZANAE BRI AT e 6 5
P H B .

At each balance sheet date, the Association reviews the carrying amounts of its assets to
determine whether there is any indication of impairment. If any such indication exists
impairment is measured by comparing the carrying values of the assets with their

recoverable amounts. Recoverable amount is of net selling price and value in use, which
is measured by reference to the higher discounted future cash flows.

PR TR ENLIR P, AN F B A8, EAITRGE~A T
AERBNBRTERIINAXTFBRIKP . EFRAEREAT T TRE
AT

An impairment loss is recognised as an expenses in the income statement immediately,
unless the assets is carried at a revalued amount. Any impairment loss of a revalued asset
is treated as a revaluation decrease to the extent of any unutilised previously recognised

revaluation surplus for the same asset. Reversal of impairment loss recognised in prior
years is recorded when the impairmant lossess recognised for the assets no longer existed

or have decreased.
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3. BRI . FATIER & 393K 4L OTHER RECEIVABLES, DEPOSITS AND PREPAYMENTS

2016 2015
RM RM
R RIR B T4tk Other receivables & prepayment 48,629 13,309
39 A Deposits 170,660 257,100
219,289 270,409
4. % 4% FIXED DEPOSITS WITH LICENSED BANKS
2016 2015
RM RM
T ARARAT With licensed banks 1,722,497 1,572,454

Fixed deposits earn interest of 2.95% to 3.40% (2015 : 3% to 3.40%) per annum and are used as collateral for banking
facilities. Fixed deposits have maturity period of 1 to 6 months (2015 : 1 to 6 months)

5. FATIERE & A . #3IF4 OTHER PAYABLES, DEPOSITS & ACCRUALS

2016 2015
RM RM
RLAS TR B ) Other payables and accruals 148,087 123,396
P 3EIT A Rental deposits received 781,132 754,846
T AL £ 4% A%  Members' entrance and subscription fees received
in advance 14,520 21,850
943,739 900,092

6. TR =ZHBAAKLFHE AL YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND

2016 2015
RM RM
Ak Balance at January 1 27,886 27,588
AN Receipts during the year 80 10,387
A5 F Payments during the year - (10,089)
R Balance at 31 December 27,966 27,886
X E A KA R RRZF .
This fund is used for the purpose of promoting Chinwoo's Martial Art .
7. kA SWIMMING POOL FUND
2016 2015
RM RM
FEGEH Balance at 31 December 7,246 7,246

A AZIR T B HEARGTE, MMEAZRITRASES — ki,
This fund is established for the purpose of providing for the construction of an additional swimming

pool within the Association's grounds at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.
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8. ¥ M E 544 BUILDING RENOVATION FUND

2016 2015

RM RM
FAnsk 5 Balance at January 1 299,828 299,778
AN Receipts during the year - 50
FRGE Balance at 31 December 299,828 299,828

TRRAMIE LTI AT BAEAF R0 7 k.
This fund is established for the purpose of renovation of the Association's property at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.

9. 2RARXRFERELBA 4L CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND

2016 2015
RM RM
FRLEL Balance at 31 December 14,342 14,342
ERAA IR LT RBRART KLR.
This fund is established for the purpose of providing awards for examinations in martial arts .
10. #x/##38h %4 LEGALITY FUNDS
2016 2015
RM RM
FAntE G Balance at January 1 53,413 52,257
AN Receipts during the year 1,167 1,156
HFRLES Balance at 31 December 54,580 53,413
EIRE AR LTI RRAEERE Y &
This fund is established for the purpose of providing fund for legality aids.
11. =¥ #F RENTAL INCOME FROM REAL ESTATE
Temporary Non Total
Members members members - 2016 2015
RM RM RM RM RM
¥R H Apartment - - 2,157,704 2,157,704 2,071,579
B, B} Art gallery 893 - 14,707 15,600 12,078
Rk Badminton courts 11,938 10,711 - 22,649 20,869
¥/ B Canteen / Restaurant - - 100,000 100,000 163,550
P Kiosk 23,435 - 9,150 32,585 29,285
L& Stadium hall 4,765 - 260,213 264,978 392,371
41,031 10,711 2,541,774 2,593,516 2,689,732
12. %% % BN INCOME FROM SPECIAL FUNCTIONS
2016 2015
RM RM
BHEE Surplus arising from :-
Y R H Bin Fen Jia Ting Ri 737 -
AR Chinese New Year Gathering 9,671 -
ILELRIN% T Ertong Wenwu Training Camp . 82
XL GHE Ge Wu Yue Da Hui Yan 757 )
F-8:1 Performances 11,846 9,511
23,011 9,593
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13. A4l OTHER RECEIPTS

Temporary Non Total
Members  members members 2016 2015
RM RM RM RM RM
(X277 0N Car park fees 47 218,929 - 218,976 228,419
48 Donations 4294 - 865 5,159 15,667
- Y ON Literary section collections 6,561 - 4,454 11,015 10,550
KRARZRHN Martial art section collections 11,33 - 43,379 54,710 63,971
At 1 O Recreation section collections 18,720 - 2,046 20,766 21,420
49y o A4 Rental of lockers - - 6,106 6,106 3,520
FRAFE BN Season car park fees 5,540 7,621 = 13,161 6,240
RF BRI Sports section collections 1,022 - 666 1,688 4,720
Z N Sundry income 1,994 - 37,806 39,800 47,955
R E Swimming pool gate collections 5,425 - - 5,425 4,390
FE RN Swimming section collections 24,273 - 75,438 99,711 88,597
79,207 226,550 170,760 476,517 495,449
14. #.4% TAXATION
2016 2015
RM RM

A ERHApEL Current year's provision 59,505 57,445

(FEH) | FEGREM S L (Over) / Under provision of taxation in prior year (7,074) 9,930

52,431 67,375

FrAF#A A TAEPTE BT M AR 0 E R F R
Income tax is calculated at the statutory tax of the assessable profit adjusted for taxation purposes.

15. R T EMPLOYEE'S INFORMATION

(2) AARE2016F12A31 0 LI MHHFA2544RT T, (20155 25)
The number of employees as at end of financial year are 25. (year 2015 : 25)

2016 2015
RM RM
(b) R T A Staff cost 1,348,884 1,322,272

16. €&%E3 SIGNIFICANT EVENT DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR

(a) Inregards to Taxation of Costs Pursuant to judgement dated 26 June 2012, between Datuk Chong Tho Chin ( the "Plantiff" ) was
president of Persatuan Sukan Chinwoo Selangor dan Kuala Lumpur ( the "Association" ) for 30 June 1991 to 24 June 2001 had file
to High court for defamation damages claim in 2007 against Yeoh Bah Chee & 26 Ors ( the "defendant” ), the Taxation Proceedings
after Trial for claim RM 964,902.45. The Kuala Lumpur High Court had fixed the subsequent hearing on 15 May 2017.
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